PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY NOVEMBER 2022

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being—November 2022
Full Crosstabs — California Adults Earning Less Than $40,000 Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 2,307 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English, Spanish, Chinese (simplified or traditional), Vietnamese, and Korean according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete
the survey was 17 minutes. Interviewing took place from October 7-21, 2022.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 1,036 California adults earning less than $40,000 annually. The sampling error, taking design effects from
weighting into consideration, is +5.2 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 1,036 California adults earning less than
$40,000 annually. The sampling error for unweighted lower income subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are
subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org

Note:
For questions related to the citizen’s initiative process and potential reforms (Q66-Q71), please refer to the Public Crosstabs—Likely Voters
document.


mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-economic-well-being-november-2022/
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
31. Do you a;f:%:ove or Approve 58% 54% 60% 62% 82% | 17% | 49% | 84% | 55% | 31% 47% 59% 65% 59% 70%
thar ooy e Y pisapprove 40% 43% | 37% 35% 14% | 83% | 50% | 14% | 42% | 68% 52% 39% 33% 39% 29%
mﬂggwg ff}zgglgnngd Don't know 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
the economy? Unweighted n 1013 247 762 489 414 137 200 329 453 220 250 158 283 124 100
y
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
(?_1. Do you a;f)a:ove or Approve 60% 57% 61% 53% | 60% | 54% | 58% | 63% 59% 56%
thor e oy e WY pisapprove 39% | 40% | 36% | 45% | 37% | 45% | 41% | 34% | 38% 43%
Newsom is handling  pon't know 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 363 650 446 425 142 203 293 505 745 268
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁg:ggn Graduate $20,000 $"Rf‘€60 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
31. Do you a;fa;é:ove or Approve 59% 53% 66% 52% 63% 55% 65% 59% 58% 63% 66% 48% 59%
1sapprove orthe Way  nisapprove 39% 45% 30% 45% 35% 44% 30% 38% | 40% 35% 34% 51% 35%
that Governor
{‘:‘ZV\E::}L isz}ggglgnngd Don't know 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 6%
the economy? Unweighted n 347 425 241 405 608 743 269 388 619 193 212 277 329
y

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
2

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 202
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles raDnigZo an | s Bay Area
Q2. Do you approve or Approve 51% 47% 53% 52% 70% 18% 44% 69% 50% 28% 46% 42% 57% 46% 67%
disapprove of the way _.
that the California Disapprove 47% 49% 46% 47% 28% 81% 55% 29% 48% 70% 53% 52% 40% 52% 32%
:—;g:glsal}:rgfijsoggr;ﬂng Don't know 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1%
the economy? Unweighted n 1014 248 762 489 414 137 200 329 454 220 251 158 283 124 100
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
52_2. Do you a;f)prl;ove or Approve 56% 46% 49% 47% 58% 46% 47% 57% 53% 43%
o appreYe o e WaY  pisapprove 43% | 51% | 47% | 52% | 40% | 53% | 49% | 40% | 44% 54%
Legislature is handling pon't know 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 364 650 447 425 142 203 295 504 744 270

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed

Q2. Do you approve or Approve 51% 45% 59% 50% 51% 49% 55% 51% 51% 56% 51% 44% 54%
disapprove of the way _. o o o o o o o o o o o o o
that the California Disapprove 46% 53% 37% 47% 47% 51% 39% 47% 47% 42% 47% 54% 43%
Legislature is handling pon't know 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 349 424 241 404 610 742 271 387 621 194 211 277 330

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q3. How much of the Just about always 7% 8% 7% 10% 12% 0% 3% 11% 8% 3% 8% 2% 13% 3% 8%
ggfecga;‘v!é‘r’#nﬁgunstttg‘e Most of the time 38% 34% 40% 40% 47% | 21% | 41% | 52% | 38% | 21% 35% 37% 39% 35% 48%
do what is right when  Only some of the time 53% 56% 51% 49% 40% 78% 55% 37% 54% 75% 56% 54% 48% 61% 43%
the s o Taha 9, Don't know 1% 1% | 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 6% 1% 0% 0%
the economy? Unweighted n 1020 248 767 492 416 137 202 330 453 221 252 159 283 125 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q3. How much of the Just about always 10% 5% 9% 7% 5% 3% 8% 11% 7% 8%
time can you trust the :
state government to Most of the time 37% 40% 35% 39% 44% 41% 31% 42% 41% 31%
do what is right when  Only some of the time | 53% 53% 54% 54% 49% 56% 59% 46% 51% 57%
e o o ha "9, Don't know % | 2% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% 0% 3%
the economy? Unweighted n 368 652 448 429 143 203 297 508 748 272

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed

Q3. How much of the Just about always 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 10% 9% 3% 9%
time can you trust the o4 of the time 38% 32% 53% 3% 39% 38% 40% 39% | 38% 32% 44% 36% 41%
state government to
do what is right when Only some of the time 51% 62% 40% 53% 53% 55% 48% 53% 53% 56% 44% 60% 50%
it comes to handling s o o o o o o o o o o o o o
the issue of jobs and Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0%
the economy? Unweighted n 352 427 241 405 615 750 269 390 622 194 215 279 329

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q4. Turning to Good times 35% 40% | 32% 31% 42% | 14% | 25% | 47% | 32% | 27% 39% 28% 45% 21% 32%
gconqmlc FOndlthnS
;Eigﬁ't'{“;'t"éﬁr‘i’ﬁgytﬁg _ Badtimes 64% 58% | 67% 67% 56% | 86% | 75% | 52% | 66% | 72% 61% 72% 52% 79% 65%
ﬂ;ﬁ;;‘zog‘ﬂ‘itmhgswe Wil bon't know 1% 2% | 1% 2% 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1024 250 | 767 493 416 | 138 | 201 | 331 | 455 | 220 251 162 285 125 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q4. Turning to Good times 37% | 34% | 43% | 29% | 32% | 31% | 39% | 36% 34% 39%
9cono_m|c _COndlthnS
't’r‘ligﬁ't'{“;'t"étr‘i":’gyt%‘; _ Badtimes 62% | 65% | 57% | 70% | 65% | 68% | 60% | 62% 64% 61%
2_2522_202‘52‘323“ Wil pon't know 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 3% | o% | 0% | 2% 2% 0%
financlally or bad Unweighted n 368 | 656 | 449 | 432 | 143 | 203 | 207 | 514 753 271

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only eﬁﬁlclgﬂﬁn Graduate $20,000 $:8’%%B Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q4. Turningto Good times 43% 24% 34% 34% 37% 32% 42% 32% 36% 43% 28% 36% 34%
gcono_mlc FOI’IdItIOnS
in California, doyou g, timeg 57% 75% 60% 65% 63% 67% 55% 67% | 63% 57% 71% 63% 63%
think that during the
have cood fimes. " Don't know 0% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
financlally or bad Unweighted n 351 431 242 408 616 753 270 393 | 624 191 215 280 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles raDnigZo an | s Bay Area
Q5. Looking ahead, in i 0 0 0, 0 0, o 0 0, o 0 0 0 0 0 o
California will we have Good times 34% 39% 30% 35% 39% 13% 26% 46% 32% 22% 38% 28% 40% 28% 37%
mostly good times i i
during the next five 5f:gg§lgfo‘§/ﬂl°;ifs'°“ 65% 59% | 68% 63% 60% | 86% | 72% | 53% | 66% | 77% 61% 71% 57% 72% 60%
years or wi_II we have
mostly periods of Don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 1027 252 767 492 415 138 202 330 455 222 253 162 286 126 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q5. Looking ahead, in - ¢, times 37% | 31% | 39% | 26% | 36% | 27% | 37% | 36% 33% 36%
California will we have
mostly good times i i
during the next five oo laypegsion | 61% | 67% | 61% | 72% | 60% | 72% | 61% | 61% | 65% 63%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 369 658 452 431 144 203 299 513 753 274

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ? " " Full-time Part-time Not "
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $l‘1‘r(;d0%ro Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

95, Fookingahead, in - Good times 40% 26% 30% 35% 32% 30% 41% 26% | 37% 36% 27% 37% 34%
mostly good times i i
during the next five o laypregsion | 60% 72% 65% 63% 66% 68% 56% 72% | 62% 63% 72% 62% 63%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 354 431 242 409 618 753 273 392 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q6. How much of a Big problem 32% 31% 31% 25% 25% 41% 34% 26% 31% 42% 35% 33% 30% 29% 33%
problem is the s hat of
availability of well- ong(lew atotra 53% 51% 55% 60% 58% 51% 55% 54% 55% 48% 52% 49% 49% 55% 55%
paying jobs in your ~ Problem
?:c:ta ;g?sa:;fgrgilga Not a problem 14% 15% 14% 15% 17% | 8% 1% | 19% | 14% | 10% 12% 13% 20% 16% 12%
problem, somewhat of Don't know 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 1% 1% 0%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q6. How much of a Big problem 30% 33% 26% 30% 44% 41% 31% 24% 32% 30%
problem is the s hat of
availability of well- °"I;fw atora 54% 53% 55% 54% | 50% | 50% | 56% | 54% 53% 54%
paying jobs in your ~ Problem
part of California Not a problem 16% 13% 17% 16% 7% 10% | 1% | 21% 14% 14%
today? Is it a big
problem, somewhat of Don't know 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 369 659 452 432 144 203 299 514 754 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ? " " Full-time Part-time Not "
only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $l‘1‘r(l)d0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q6. How much of a Big problem 30% 35% 31% 32% 31% 37% 20% 23% 35% 30% 41% 30% 26%
problem is the s hat of
availability of well- oblom o8 52% 53% 57% 49% 57% 51% 58% 60% 50% 60% 45% 56% 52%
paying jobs in your ~ Problem
f:cg of ?sa!;fgrg}a Not a problem 17% 1% 1% 18% 1% 12% 19% 17% 13% 10% 1% 13% 22%
y? s i ig
problem, somewhat of Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area

Yes, elsowhere In 7% 9% 6% 4% 6% | 4% | 8% | 8% | 6% | 8% 8% 4% 7% 11% 8%
%Eg:;i,t,';ej,'i"skn‘:;ke Yes, outside of the 26% 21% | 26% 24% 15% | 42% | 34% | 13% | 30% | 33% 27% 29% 22% 24% 22%
you and your family Y th
seriously consider e uteored 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
moving away from the (volunteered)
part of California you  No 65% 64% | 66% 72% 76% | 53% | 57% | 78% | 61% | 57% 63% 65% 69% 64% 67%
live now? Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Unweighted n 1022 248 766 492 415 | 137 | 202 | 330 | 454 | 220 253 160 285 124 102

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Yos, olsowhere in 4% | 10% | 1% | 5% | 4% | 1% | 8% | 4% 5% 12%
e e e oike Jos, outside of the 2% | 25% | 19% | 30% | 31% | 33% | 27% | 21% | 26% 26%
you and your family Yes. other
seriously consider 4 0Y 29 29 09 19 19 19 09 09 39
moving Zway from the (volunteered) % % % % % % " % % %
part of C";xlifornia you No 68% 63% 68% 63% 64% 56% 64% 73% 67% 58%
live now? Don't know 0% | 2% % | 2% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% 1% 0%

Unweighted n 366 | 656 449 429 | 144 | 202 | 207 | 511 749 273

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzggggn Graduate $20,000 $:3%%B Native ( Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Yos, olsowhere in 9% 5% 5% 10% 5% 6% 9% 4% 9% 9% 6% 10% 3%
i e e ke Jos, outslde of the 23% 33% 20% 24% 27% 30% 15% 2% | 27% 23% 29% 31% 19%
you and your family Y th
seriously consider e utecred 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
moving away from the (volunteered)
part of California you  No 65% 61% 75% 65% 65% 61% 75% 73% 62% 66% 61% 56% 77%
live now? Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 349 431 242 406 616 751 270 392 620 194 213 280 331

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
?.f,; Ntovz t?igking Better off 9% 7% 10% 6% 12% | 12% | 5% | 12% | 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 5% 6%
ut your ow
persl(:inal finﬂnctis,t Worse off 38% 43% 36% 39% 23% 57% 44% 28% 39% 52% 36% 44% 33% 36% 49%
would you say tha
you and your family  About the same 53% 50% 54% 55% 64% 30% 51% 60% 53% 40% 55% 47% 57% 58% 45%
are financially better
off, worse off¥ orjust Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as yol
werza year ago? you Unweighted n 1026 251 767 492 416 138 201 331 455 220 252 161 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q8. Now thinking Better off 1% 7% 8% 1% 8% | 1% | 7% 8% 8% 1%
about your own
personal finances, Worse off 34% 42% 30% 45% 42% 37% 37% 39% 39% 36%
would you say that
you and your family ~ About the same 55% 51% 62% 44% 50% 52% 56% 53% 53% 53%
are financially better
off, worse off, or just Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you .
were a year ago? Unweighted n 369 657 450 432 144 203 298 513 754 272
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzg:%gn Graduate $20,000 $:3%%B Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
0;3- Ntow thinking Better off 7% 8% 19% 8% 10% 10% 8% 6% 10% 17% 7% 6% 8%
about your own
Persltzjnal financt?]s,t Worse off 32% 45% 43% 36% 40% 40% 34% 40% 38% 26% 45% 41% 37%
would you say tha
you and your family ~ About the same 61% 47% 37% 56% 50% 50% 58% 54% 52% 57% 48% 53% 55%
are financially better
off, worse off),, orjust Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you .
were a year ago? Unweighted n 353 431 242 408 618 753 272 392 624 193 215 281 333

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles raDnigeZo an | s Bay Area
Qi?. NdOV; Iookint%_ K Better off 18% 20% 17% 13% 19% 16% 16% 28% 12% 18% 17% 19% 20% 17% 14%
ahead, do you think a
year from ,‘,’ow that Worse off 25% 21% 28% 30% 19% | 48% | 30% | 18% | 26% | 33% 24% 24% 29% 24% 27%
you and your family 5,5, the same 55% 50% | 53% 56% 61% | 35% | 53% | 52% | 61% | 49% 59% 56% 51% 57% 56%
will be better off,
W:rsft%ff, or just Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2%
about the same as
now? Unweighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
QI?. Ndov; IOOkint%' K Better off 17% 19% 22% 15% 18% 24% 19% 12% 16% 25%
ahead, do you think a
year from XOW that Worse off 24% 27% 20% 29% 29% 20% 24% 30% 26% 25%
Yol k‘;‘g‘l‘oé‘t’;‘: cf,"f‘fm"y About the same 59% | 52% 58% | 54% | 54% | 55% | 56% | 56% 57% 50%
Wl;"l's*t?t?]ff, or just Don't know 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
abou e same as
now? Unweighted n 369 659 452 432 144 203 299 514 754 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
llege under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only colleg Graduate $20,000 employed employed employed
education ’ $40,000
Qh9- NdOV; |°°kint%_ K Better off 16% 17% 30% 17% 19% 18% 18% 10% 22% 23% 20% 20% 11%
ahead, do you think a
ear from ,‘,’ow that Worse off 24% 30% 21% 29% 23% 26% 24% 30% 23% 14% 28% 24% 34%
y
you and your family 5,5t the same 59% 52% 49% 53% 57% 55% 57% 59% 54% 63% 52% 55% 54%
will be better off,
w:rs:.t?]ff, or just Don't know 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
abou e same as
now? Unweighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
?1 0. |j|b°W would you  Very satisfied 7% 10% 5% 6% 7% 3% 3% 8% 7% 6% 2% 10% 15% 3% 3%
escribe your
hou eholZl' financial Somewhat satisfied 49% 45% 52% 54% 58% 44% 47% 54% 47% 47% 58% 48% 46% 51% 46%
S| s
gg;’;g‘:l’;zl‘:v;‘;'sgrzu Not satisfied 44% 46% | 43% 40% 35% | 53% | 50% | 38% | 47% | 47% 39% 42% 39% 47% 51%
Satiszieg, some;lvhat Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied, or no
satisfied? Unweighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q10. How would you  Very satisfied 6% 8% 13% 3% 2% 5% 7% 8% 6% 10%
describe your L
household’s financial Somewhat satisfied 52% 46% 54% 43% 49% 48% 48% 52% 50% 46%
ggyigzgzl‘:";g'egr‘;“ Not satisfied 42% | 46% | 33% | 53% | 49% | 48% | 45% | 40% | 44% 44%
satisfied, somewhat  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied, or not
satisfied? Unweighted n 369 659 452 432 144 203 299 514 754 274

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁggtgign Graduate $20,000 $:3:10%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
5110- I:Igw would you  Very satisfied 10% 3% 5% 7% 6% 4% 12% 11% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7%
escribe your

househoﬁgvs financial Somewhat satisfied 52% 46% 43% 45% 52% 48% 52% 52% 48% 53% 50% 42% 54%
situation? Would you o4 satisfied 38% 51% 52% 47% 42% 48% 36% 37% | 47% 39% 43% 53% 39%
say youyou are very ot satistie o () o o () o () () o () o o ()
sa:is;ieg, some:vhat Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied, or no
satisfied? Unweighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 24% 21% 25% 32% 31% | 27% | 16% | 36% | 19% | 18% 22% 17% 26% 19% 30%
have an emergenc H 0, o, 0, o, () 0, 0, o, o, o, 0, 0, 0, o, o,
Smergency Somewhat difficult 30% 27% 32% 33% 35% | 22% | 32% | 33% | 29% | 28% 23% 29% 30% 35% 35%
expense that costs
51,%00_ Based on your Very difficult 25% 27% 24% 22% 20% | 24% | 32% | 17% | 30% | 26% 26% 21% 29% 22% 28%
:ﬁﬂf& rf‘inﬁgxigliﬂicult Nearly impossible 21% 24% 18% 12% 14% | 27% | 20% | 13% | 22% | 28% 30% 29% 16% 24% 7%
would it be for you to Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? ypyeighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 | 138 | 202 | 331 | 455 | 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 23% | 24% 16% 33% | 23% [ 16% | 13% | 37% 28% 12%
have an emergency Somewhat difficult 35% | 26% 37% 26% | 26% | 30% | 28% | 30% 30% 31%
X n
$1:000. Based on your Very difficult 27% | 24% | 30% | 17% | 29% | 30% | 30% | 18% | 23% 32%
:ﬁ::t?ct; rf‘inﬁgvzigliﬁicult Nearly impossible 15% | 26% 16% 25% | 22% | 24% | 26% | 15% 20% 24%
would it be for youto Don't know 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2%
pay for this expense? ypyeighted n 369 659 452 432 144 | 203 | 299 | 514 754 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ . : Full-time Part-time Not .
college d Native | Naturalized | O Rent Retired
only educagion Graduate $20,000 $:3,0%r0 ative | Naturalize wn en employed employed employed etire
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 19% 25% 37% 12% 33% 24% 22% 34% 19% 21% 24% 14% 37%
have an emergency Somewhat difficult 26% 34% 35% 28% 32% 28% 35% 36% 27% 41% 34% 20% 30%
X n
$1/000. Based on your Very difficult 31% 18% 19% 32% 19% 24% 28% 2% | 26% 24% 20% 33% 21%
gm@&fmmﬂmw“Nmmwmmﬁmm 22% 24% 9% 28% 15% 24% 13% 7% 26% 15% 20% 33% 11%
would it be for you to Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? ypyeighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q12. Thinking about  Upset 42% 38% 45% 46% 35% 74% 46% 33% 41% 62% 49% 50% 38% 40% 44%
the current rate of c d but not
inflation, meaning °"°te"‘e ut no 54% 57% 53% 52% 63% | 25% | 52% | 63% | 58% | 34% 48% 43% 57% 59% 55%
rising prices, is this ~ UPS€
3;21eettggolagu¥°u are Not concerned about 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0% 2%
concerned about but  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not upset, or not
concerned about? Unweighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q12. Thinking about  Upset 37% 47% 31% 58% 38% 43% 38% 44% 42% 43%
the current rate of c d but not
inflation, meaning Onep ned butno 61% | 48% 66% | 39% | 58% | 55% | 56% | 53% 55% 53%
rising prices, is this ~ UPS€
something you are Not concerned about 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4%
upset about,
concerned about but  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not upset, or not
concerned about? Unweighted n 369 659 452 432 144 203 299 514 754 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ " . Full-time Part-time Not "
only egﬁﬂgggn Graduate $20,000 $:3%%B Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q12. Thinking about  Upset 37% 51% 43% 42% 43% 50% 26% 44% 42% 39% 43% 39% 48%
the current rate of c d but not
inflation, meaning nep e putno 58% 48% 54% 54% 55% 47% 69% 54% 55% 58% 53% 57% 49%
rising prices, is this upse
3gfsrle‘it2g:,9u¥ou are Not concerned about 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
concerned about but  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not upset, or not
concerned about? Unweighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q13. Has the cost of
gasoline or other I:fé ;ﬁi‘;fed severe 28% 35% 24% 22% 13% | 40% | 31% | 16% | 29% | 44% 26% 40% 31% 26% 20%
transportation caused
any financial hardship
L‘L’uﬁ‘;‘;‘g@,’f(‘l‘; Yes Igf&‘;?“i‘;ed moderate | 440 36% | 44% 48% 42% | 44% | 49% | 41% | 42% | 38% 47% 45% 33% 38% 46%
caused a hardship
ASK: is that a severe
hardship that affects u:r’dhsah"ig not caused 31% 29% 32% 30% 45% | 17% | 20% | 43% | 28% | 18% 27% 16% 36% 36% 34%
your ability to maintain
your current standard
‘r;f ;g’;’r‘gﬁ::d';ﬁip Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your Unweighted n 1025 252 765 491 414 138 201 330 454 221 253 162 285 125 102
standard of living?)
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q13. Has the cost of
gasoline or other I:f&scﬁi"‘fe" severe | o49, | 32% | 30% | 25% | 30% | 32% | 36% | 20% 25% 36%
transportation caused
any financial hardship
L‘guﬁ‘;?]gh\!f(‘l‘; Yes E:f&‘;?“i‘;ed moderate | 410, | 419 | 45% | 42% | 33% | 37% | 39% | 45% 40% 43%
caused a hardship
ASK: is that a severe
hardship that affects ”:r’d"sah‘gg notcaused | 350, | 570, | 259 | 33% | 37% | 31% | 25% | 35% 35% 21%
your ability to maintain
your current standard
of living, or ;fd';;‘ip Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0%
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your Unweighted n 368 657 452 430 143 203 299 511 751 274
standard of living?)

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egzlt.!,g?ign Graduate $20,000 $:8%%B Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q13. Has the cost of
gasoline or other I:f&scﬁill'fed severe 27% 32% 24% 34% 23% 28% 27% 25% 30% 22% 38% 32% 20%
transportation caused
any financial hardship
L‘Zluys%‘éé’h‘f.f(‘.'é Yes I:fa‘;?“i‘;ed moderate 43% 43% 30% 37% 44% 38% 47% 42% 40% 35% 38% 41% 47%
caused a hardship
havdship then affects  No, have not caused 30% 25% 47% 30% 32% 33% 26% 33% | 30% 42% 25% 27% 33%
your abﬁity to maintain hardship
your current standard
mg:rlftéor:;dﬁﬁip Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your Unweighted n 354 430 241 409 616 751 273 391 624 194 215 281 331
standard of living?)

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
tmc| 4, V\_Ih%n quildl_'en Better off 37% 45% 32% 33% 38% | 13% | 31% | 45% | 37% | 31% 35% 29% 50% 35% 35%
grow up, do you think Worse off 61% 53% | 66% 65% 60% | 87% | 66% | 54% | 62% | 68% 65% 64% 48% 65% 64%
g\rexggisl%?ﬁie&egc?;f"y Don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 5% 2% 1% 2%
than their parents? _ Unweighted n 1026 252 767 493 415 138 | 202 331 454 | 222 253 161 285 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
::1d 4, V\_Ih%n quildl_'en Better off 38% | 37% 44% 29% | 38% | 28% | 46% | 39% 34% 46%
grow up, do you think Worse off 62% | 60% | 53% | 70% | 61% | 71% | 52% | 60% | 65% 51%
;ﬁexg:isl%eﬁt}me;c?gly Don't know 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3%
than their parents? Unweighted n 368 658 450 432 144 203 297 514 753 273

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egsl:lgt%gn Graduate $20,000 $L‘;gd0%ro Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

tQ1d 4. V\_Ih%n quildfen Better off 43% 31% 31% 38% 36% 33% 46% 31% 40% 40% 35% 39% 35%
grow up, do you think Worse off 55% 67% 69% 60% 62% 66% 51% 68% | 58% 59% 62% 60% 64%
Lﬁexsﬁgégifﬁfgge;c?zly Don't know 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
than their parents?  Unweighted n 353 432 241 408 618 752 273 393 624 193 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 65% 60% 69% 7% 2% 72% 63% 7% 61% 61% 57% 63% 58% 70% 77%
gap ?;;";3%’; f;“; fich  Getting smaller 9% 10% 9% 2% 5% | 7% | 15% | 4% | 12% | 11% 14% 8% 12% 6% 8%
part of California is Stayed the same 24% 28% 22% 21% 23% 20% 21% 18% 26% 26% 28% 29% 27% 23% 15%
getting larger, 9etting  pont know 1% 2% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 1026 251 767 492 416 138 201 331 453 222 253 162 285 126 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 1% 60% 61% 68% 68% 64% 65% 68% 68% 59%
gap between the rich : o o o o o 0 0 0 0 o
and the poor in your Getting smaller 9% 10% 8% 7% 16% 17% 10% 3% 9% 10%
part of California is Stayed the same 19% 29% 30% 25% 14% 19% 24% 28% 22% 31%
getting larger, 9etting  ponyt know 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | o% | 2% 1% 0%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 368 658 451 431 144 203 298 513 752 274

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed

Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 55% 75% 80% 56% 73% 69% 58% 71% 63% 66% 71% 56% 70%
gap ?;;";i%’: f:“‘; fich  Getting smaller 14% 3% 7% 14% 5% 10% 8% 6% 11% 10% 13% 14% 1%
part of California is Stayed the same 30% 21% 9% 28% 21% 21% 31% 22% 25% 24% 16% 29% 26%
getting larger, 9etting  pony't know 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 353 431 242 408 618 753 272 392 624 194 214 280 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q16. Looking ahead to Be larger 59% 52% 64% 72% 61% 79% 64% 68% 55% 64% 49% 61% 63% 50% 59%
the year 2030, do you
think the gap between Be smaller 13% 20% 8% 5% 9% 4% 6% 15% 12% 14% 15% 10% 15% 14% 14%
}232‘3:‘;:# Ihe poor  will be the same 26% 25% | 27% 21% 30% | 15% | 29% | 17% | 32% | 21% 35% 28% 19% 36% 27%
California will be Don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
larger, be smaller, or
will be the same? Unweighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q16. Looking ahead to Be larger 63% 56% 52% 68% 60% 60% 59% 61% 60% 57%
the year 2030, do you
think the gap between Be smaller 10% 16% 19% 7% 13% 15% 12% 11% 12% 16%
}2‘;;'3:‘;:;: ;’f‘e POOT il be the same 25% | 27% | 29% | 24% | 24% | 25% | 29% | 26% 26% 27%
California will be Don't know 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0%
larger, be smaller, or
will be the same? Unweighted n 369 659 452 432 144 203 299 514 754 274

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed

Q16. Looking ahead to Be larger 53% 66% 69% 56% 63% 62% 54% 68% 56% 55% 64% 55% 64%
the year 2030, do you
think the gap between Be smaller 16% 9% 13% 15% 12% 12% 16% 8% 15% 14% 18% 15% 6%
the rich and the poor . o o o o o o o o o o 0 o o
in your part of Will be the same 31% 24% 15% 27% 25% 25% 28% 23% 28% 30% 18% 30% 26%
California will be Don't know 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
larger, be smaller, or
will be the same? Unweighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
8;3:; Should the osi:f;e Should do more 81% 86% | 80% 75% 91% | 64% | 70% | 90% | 82% | 74% 7% 75% 89% 85% 70%
more to reduce the
gap between the rich  Should not do more 16% 12% 18% 24% 8% 35% | 26% 9% 17% | 24% 23% 20% 10% 8% 27%
and the poorin
Callfotrhn_la, (t)I: l? ttrf‘lls Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
something that the
szgﬁlgﬁ:’:t”gg“gg}n g2 Unweighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 | 138 | 202 | 331 | 455 | 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
3332;3323#.‘112"30??;" Should do more 79% | 83% | 89% | 78% | 73% | 87% | 85% | 75% 80% 85%
more to reduce the
gap between the rich  Should not do more 20% 13% 8% 20% 24% 13% 12% 21% 18% 11%
and the poorin
Callfotrhn_la, ct>lr1 'f tt|l11ls Don't know 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
something a e
Should ot ba daing? Unweighted n 360 | 650 | 452 | 432 | 144 | 203 | 200 | 514 754 274

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed

Q16a. Should the state o, o, 0, o, o, o, o, o, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
government be doing Should do more 84% 76% 85% 81% 82% 79% 87% 74% 85% 90% 84% 82% 72%
more to reduce the
gap between the rich  Should not do more 14% 20% 14% 17% 15% 19% 9% 25% 12% 9% 13% 16% 25%
and the poorin
Callfotrhn_la, <t>|r1 lf tt||11l5 Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
something a e
State government g7 Unweighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 14% 23% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 12% 11% 24% 18% 23% 12% 9% 11%
Yes, happened to
ﬁg‘;;‘tgvgv’hpe'fﬁ:fyou someone in my 9% 9% 7% 5% 4% | 9% | 10% | 5% | 9% | 11% 13% 7% 8% 11% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Been p;q ot happen to
!a't'j',°ff orlosttheir  5hyone in my 75% 64% | 83% 87% 88% | 79% | 78% | 82% | 77% | 63% 67% 69% 78% 78% 78%
Job: household
Unweighted n 1027 252 767 492 416 137 202 331 454 222 252 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 12% 16% 17% 9% 16% 20% 15% 9% 12% 19%
Yes, happened to
%ﬁ;‘;"“,’\;hp;te,fesfyou someone in my 6% | 1% | 13% | 3% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 4% 8% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Been p;q ot happen to
!a'g‘,fff orlosttheir  5hyone in my 79% | 72% | 68% | 87% | 70% | 64% | 73% | 85% 78% 68%
Job household
Unweighted n 369 658 452 431 144 203 299 513 753 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzg:%gn Graduate $20,000 $:3’%%B Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 14% 12% 15% 15% 13% 13% 15% 9% 16% 8% 19% 23% 3%
Yes, happened to
e icatowitaryou  Someone in my 9% 10% 4% 12% 6% 8% 9% 5% | 10% 7% 14% 10% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 0%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Been p;q ot happen to
!a'l;‘,,°ff orlosttheir  5hyone in my 75% 74% 79% 72% 78% 77% 72% 82% 72% 83% 62% 65% 94%
Job: household
Unweighted n 354 431 242 409 618 753 273 392 625 193 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 19% 28% 13% 13% 12% 16% 15% 16% 18% 26% 26% 30% 16% 14% 12%
Yes, happened to
o wiease ou  SOMeone in my 7% 8% | 7% 5% 7% | 5% | 7% | 6% | 9% | 5% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5%
I household
or anyone in your
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 8% 10% 7% 4% 3% 9% 12% 8% 9% 7% 9% 5% 12% 4% 10%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had  piq ot happen to
ok > reduced of anyone in my 66% 54% | 73% 78% 78% | 70% | 66% | 70% | 65% | 63% 60% 59% 62% 75% 73%
f household
Unweighted n 1026 251 767 493 416 138 201 331 453 222 253 161 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 14% 22% 22% 14% 19% 26% 23% 10% 15% 29%
Yes, happened to
et i ou  SOMmeone in my 6% | 8% | 12% | 4% | 3% | 9% | 8% | 5% 7% 9%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 8% 9% 1% 4% 10% 12% 8% 5% 7% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had Did not happen to
work hours reduced of' anyone in my 72% | 61% | 55% | 78% | 67% | 53% | 60% | 80% | 71% 51%
pay cut household
Unweighted n 368 658 451 431 144 203 297 514 753 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egm:l:t%gn Graduate $20,000 $lir6d:({0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 18% 19% 18% 16% 21% 19% 18% 10% 22% 15% 36% 21% 2%
Yes, happened to
o ieatowibataryou  Someone in my 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% % | 7% 8% 4% 10% 5%
f household
or anyone in your
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 13% 6% 9% 6% 18% 6% 3%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had  pij not happen to
;V:;"cﬂt‘;”’s reduced or ;vone in my 66% 66% 69% 67% 65% 69% 59% 77% 62% 70% 41% 63% 90%
f household
Unweighted n 353 431 242 409 617 753 272 393 623 193 214 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 20% 22% 19% 18% 16% 21% 23% 15% 21% 25% 28% 20% 21% 15% 16%
91 9 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 9% 10% 9% 8% 4% 8% 15% 9% 11% 4% 14% 15% 4% 8% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done
? Yes, happened to me
oy e";‘g}fg"’f{;‘;‘*ﬁﬂg °f and’someone in my 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% | 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3%
last 12 months...put  Nousehold
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 67% 63% 69% 71% 7% 68% 56% 72% 64% 65% 53% 63% 72% 73% 76%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 20% 20% 19% 21% 20% 21% 25% 16% 17% 29%
Q19. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 12% 6% 9% 5% 15% 17% 6% 5% 1% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
g{:;‘g}fg"ﬁi?:;emﬂg of  and'someone in my 3% 4% 6% 2% | 1% | 5% | 4% | 3% 3% 6%
last 12 months...Put household
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 65% 69% 65% 72% 64% 57% 65% 76% 69% 62%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 369 659 452 432 144 203 299 514 754 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁggtgign Graduate $20,000 $:3do%ro Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 19% 23% 17% 22% 18% 24% 12% 17% 22% 20% 23% 24% 13%
Q19. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 10% 10% 3% 12% 7% 10% 8% 7% 10% 12% 15% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or :;‘g}f;"fji';‘;emﬂg of  and'someone in my 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
last 12 months...Put household
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 68% 62% 77% 62% 72% 64% 74% 74% 64% 68% 62% 58% 82%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 28% 41% 21% 19% 18% 20% 25% 23% 31% 31% 40% 31% 26% 23% 24%
Yes, happened to
ﬁﬁ?‘;g‘e’v“,’\;hpe'fﬁesfyou someone in my 7% 6% 8% 4% 5% | 5% | 15% | 7% | 8% | 6% 5% 10% 9% 8% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 7% 1% 5% 3% 3% 12% 7% 5% 8% 1% 13% 8% 4% 6% 9%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Was i not happen to
not ?;ﬁ'le ‘b°.lf,ay a anyone in my 57% 42% 65% 73% 74% | 63% | 53% | 66% | 53% | 52% 42% 52% 60% 63% 65%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 1027 252 767 492 416 137 202 331 455 221 253 162 285 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 27% 29% 28% 25% 35% 32% 39% 19% 24% 41%
Yes, happened to
ﬁ’,ﬁ?é;‘tgmhpggfgfyou someone in my 6% | 8% 9% 3% | 10% | 15% | 5% | 3% 8% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 8% 7% 12% 4% 6% 1% 7% 5% 5% 16%
the following in the household
a5t 12 months Was . pignothappen o
thiv bill? anyone in my 59% 55% 51% 69% 49% 42% 50% 73% 64% 38%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 369 658 452 431 144 203 299 513 753 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed
Yes, happened to me 31% 28% 22% 34% 24% 30% 24% 19% 33% 22% 31% 40% 18%
Yes, happened to
et witar you  SOMeone in my 9% 5% 4% 9% 5% 8% 5% % | 7% 8% 1% 7% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 9% 8% 2% 9% 7% 6% 1% 7% 8% 8% 10% 1% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Was i not happen to
not atg'le ‘l;’.lf,ay a anyone in my 51% 59% 72% 49% 64% 56% 59% 67% 52% 62% 48% 42% 7%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 354 432 241 409 618 753 273 393 624 194 215 281 333

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 31% 35% 28% 25% 29% 22% 31% 33% 30% 32% 32% 44% 31% 30% 18%
Yes, happened to
et wbiease ou  Someone in my 9% 8% | 10% 5% 7% | 4% | 18% | 8% | 12% | 6% 10% 5% 11% 14% 0%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 8% 12% 6% 4% 3% 1% 8% 5% 9% 13% 12% 5% 6% 6% 8%
the following in the household
:?nsotn:ﬁs Received Did not happen to
food stamps? anyone in my 52% 45% 56% 65% 61% 63% 43% 55% 49% 49% 46% 46% 53% 50% 74%
©00d stamps ¢ household
Unweighted n 1027 251 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 221 253 162 285 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 28% 33% 29% 32% 32% 33% 41% 23% 26% 45%
Yes, happened to
et wise ou  SOMeone in my 2% | 7% | 1% | 5% | 12% [ 20% | 7% | 3% | 10% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 10% 7% 13% 3% 8% 10% 9% 7% 6% 15%
the following in the household
last 12 Did h
months...Received id not happen to
food stamps? anyone in my 50% 53% 47% 60% 47% 38% 43% 67% 58% 33%
0od stamps household
Unweighted n 369 658 451 432 144 203 298 514 754 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed
Yes, happened to me 34% 29% 24% 45% 19% 34% 24% 16% 37% 26% 29% 41% 25%
Yes, happened to
et witae oy SOMeone in my 13% 5% 5% 12% 7% 10% 6% 8% | 10% 14% 1% 1% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 1% 7% 1% 8% 9% 6% 13% 9% 8% 7% 1% 10% 5%
the following in the household
last 12 Did h
months...Received id not happen to
food stamps? anyone in my 41% 60% 71% 35% 66% 50% 56% 67% 45% 54% 50% 38% 68%
0od stamps household
Unweighted n 353 432 242 409 618 754 272 393 624 194 214 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 34% 40% 30% 29% 27% 37% 31% 33% 32% 42% 36% 43% 30% 31% 30%
022 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 7% 10%
or anyone in your household
Pousehold has done ¢ Yes, happensd to me
the following in thg and someone in my 14% 15% 13% 10% 7% 22% 18% 7% 16% 15% 24% 10% 11% 13% 5%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 48% 39% 53% 57% 61% 39% 45% 57% 45% 40% 37% 45% 55% 49% 55%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 1026 252 766 491 415 138 201 330 455 221 252 161 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 32% 35% 32% 33% 37% 33% 41% 30% 29% 46%
Q22. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 4% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
orexporienced any of ang'someoneinmy | 15% | 12% | 16% | 11% | 13% | 19% | 10% | 11% 14% 13%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 49% 48% 44% 54% 46% 42% 46% 54% 52% 35%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 369 657 451 431 144 202 299 513 752 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate $20,000 $:3do%ro Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 32% 34% 38% 35% 33% 35% 30% 26% 37% 31% 34% 39% 29%
022 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 9% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
iy ee;‘(ﬂfg"fji:"ei‘r"*:ﬂg of  and'someone in my 15% 14% 8% 17% 1% 13% 14% 12% 14% 7% 1% 21% 12%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 48% 47% 49% 45% 51% 48% 47% 56% 45% 55% 48% 36% 56%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 354 430 242 408 618 752 273 392 624 194 214 280 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 1% 16% 8% 6% 5% 7% 13% 10% 10% 16% 18% 17% 9% 7% 5%
Q23. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9% 10% 4% 5% 8% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done
? Yes, happened to me
oy e";‘g}fg"’f{;"eﬁﬂg °f and’someone in my 3% 4% 3% 2% 0% | 3% | 8% 1% | 4% | 6% 9% 0% 2% 4% 0%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 79% 71% 83% 85% 89% 84% 71% 83% 79% 69% 63% 78% 84% 81% 94%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 1025 252 765 491 416 136 201 331 453 221 252 161 285 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 1% 11% 10% 8% 17% 18% 12% 5% 10% 14%
Q23. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 8% 7% 14% 2% 4% 11% 8% 4% 6% 9%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or exporienced any of - 3n4'someone in my 4% 3% 4% 1% | 5% | 7% | 3% | 1% 4% 3%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 7% 80% 2% 89% 75% 64% 7% 90% 80% 75%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 369 656 452 429 144 203 298 512 751 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate $20,000 $:3do%ro Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 12% 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 6% 6% 13% 10% 16% 15% 3%
023 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 8% 7% 3% 9% 6% 6% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 11% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  ang'someone in my 6% 1% 1% 6% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 7% 1%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 75% 81% 86% 74% 83% 77% 81% 88% 75% 81% 76% 67% 92%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 354 430 241 409 616 751 273 392 623 193 214 281 333

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 23% 27% 21% 23% 17% 20% 25% 24% 23% 24% 20% 37% 23% 24% 22%
024 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 9% 1% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 10% 1% 5% 6% 13% 5%
or anyone in your household
Pousehold has done ¢ Yes, happensd to me
the following in thg and someone in my 7% 5% 9% 5% 5% 8% 16% 5% 10% 6% 15% 6% 4% 3% 4%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 60% 57% 63% 64% 69% 64% 52% 63% 58% 61% 54% 51% 67% 59% 69%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 1027 251 768 493 416 138 202 330 455 222 253 162 286 125 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 20% 26% 27% 20% 21% 22% 32% 19% 17% 40%
Q24. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 12% 7% 15% 4% 8% 14% 6% 8% 9% 11%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or exporienced any of - 3n4'someone in my 8% 7% 9% 5% | 8% | 14% | 6% | 4% 7% 9%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 60% 61% 48% 1% 63% 51% 55% 69% 67% 41%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 369 658 451 432 144 202 299 514 753 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzg:%gn Graduate $20,000 $:3%%B Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 25% 26% 12% 31% 17% 23% 25% 18% 25% 18% 22% 29% 22%
024 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 10% 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 12% 7% 10% 8% 7% 12% 9%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
iy ee;‘(ﬂfg"fji':fefr"ﬂﬂg of  and'someone in my 10% 6% 3% 10% 5% 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 12% 2%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 56% 60% 77% 49% 70% 62% 56% 70% 56% 67% 64% 47% 67%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 353 432 242 408 619 754 272 393 624 194 215 280 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 44% 52% 40% 47% 33% 52% 45% 34% 45% 62% 43% 66% 39% 42% 46%
025 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 8% 5% 10% 10% 13% 2% 8% 10% 8% 5% 8% 4% 9% 8% 6%
or anyone in your household
or experionced any of YeS happened to me
the following in thg and someone in my 12% 10% 13% 13% 8% 25% 17% 8% 12% 16% 20% 11% 10% 15% 1%
last 12 9 household
months...Driven less Did not happen to
because of the cost of anyone in my 36% 34% 37% 29% 45% 20% 29% 48% 35% 17% 29% 18% 41% 35% 47%
gasoline? household
Unweighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 45% 44% 43% 45% 45% 47% 49% 40% 40% 56%
Q25. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 7% 9% 14% 4% 4% 10% 7% 7% 9% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
orexporienced any of ang'someoneinmy | 10% | 13% | 14% | 13% | 8% | 13% | 9% | 13% 12% 10%
last 12 9 household
months...Driven less Did not happen to
because of the cost of anyone in my 38% 34% 30% 38% 43% 30% 35% 40% 38% 29%
gasoline? household
Unweighted n 369 659 452 432 144 203 299 514 754 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed
Yes, happened to me 39% 55% 42% 45% 43% 48% 36% 43% 45% 35% 54% 44% 42%
Q25. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 10% 7% 4% 10% 6% 6% 12% 10% 7% 3% 8% 11% 9%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
iy ee;‘(ﬂfg"fji:"ei‘r"*:ﬂg of  and'someone in my 14% 12% 6% 12% 12% 1% 13% 16% 10% 11% 8% 14% 14%
last 12 9 household
months...Driven less  Did not happen to
because of the cost of anyone in my 38% 26% 49% 33% 39% 34% 39% 30% 38% 50% 30% 32% 35%
gasoline? household
Unweighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 24% 36% 17% 15% 15% 15% 17% 25% 22% 28% 22% 36% 24% 25% 22%
Yes, happened to
ﬁﬁ?‘;g‘e’v“,’\;hpe'fﬁesfyou someone in my 8% 6% 9% 4% 6% | 2% | 18% | 4% | 10% | 6% 10% 6% 8% 6% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 6% 9% 5% 4% 3% 14% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 6% 4% 8% 9%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had ;g ot happen to
g'rffr'::r'ttga%aex,'"g rent  anyone in my 62% 50% | 69% 76% 76% | 68% | 60% | 65% | 61% | 58% 59% 52% 64% 62% 66%
f household
Unweighted n 1026 251 767 492 415 138 202 330 455 221 253 162 285 126 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 22% 26% 26% 23% 22% 27% 34% 14% 20% 34%
Yes, happened to
o eata it oy SOmeone in my 7% | 8% | 9% | 3% | 13% | 17% | 4% | 3% 8% 7%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 9%
the following in the household
?—?ft- 12|tmonth_s...Hac;| Did not happen to
o'r r'ncg rtga';?;ng rent  anyone in my 65% | 59% 56% 70% | 59% | 47% | 56% | 78% 66% 50%
f household
Unweighted n 368 658 450 432 144 203 298 513 753 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egm:l:t%gn Graduate $20,000 $lir6d:({0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 22% 27% 23% 27% 21% 25% 22% 15% 28% 31% 27% 13%
Yes, happened to
it witar you  SOMeone in my 10% 6% 3% 1% 5% 8% 7% 5% | 9% 9% 11% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 7% 7% 3% 7% 6% 5% 10% 6% 7% 9% 8% 2%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had  p;g ot happen to
glrﬂrf:rlttgapgae)gng rent  anyone in my 60% 61% 70% 55% 68% 62% 62% 74% 57% 50% 54% 82%
f household
Unweighted n 352 432 242 408 618 754 271 393 623 214 281 333

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Page 28



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area

Every day 16% 22% 12% 9% 8% 22% | 14% | 14% | 17% | 18% 18% 19% 14% 22% 6%
inJZG’KI-e tleé:t; m‘;ﬂ ;gtren, Almost every day 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 8% 7% 5% 2%
about each of the Sometimes 26% 30% 24% 20% 23% | 22% | 28% | 15% | 28% | 37% 29% 32% 34% 14% 20%
gmggg':lr;:u?r Rarely 21% 19% 21% 23% 25% | 13% | 19% | 29% | 17% | 15% 15% 18% 14% 26% 26%
family losing their job? Never 31% 23% 37% 44% 38% | 38% | 34% | 38% | 31% | 26% 30% 23% 31% 33% 45%

Unweighted n 1027 252 767 492 415 138 202 330 455 222 253 161 286 126 102

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Every day 16% 16% 23% 9% 13% | 20% | 25% 7% 12% 28%
Q27. Next, how often, Almost every day 5% 7% 10% 4% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 24% 29% 31% 22% | 24% | 30% | 28% | 23% 25% 30%
following? You or Rarely 22% 19% 19% 21% | 22% | 19% | 20% | 21% 21% 19%
someone In your
family losing their job? Never 34% 29% 16% 44% 38% 24% 22% 44% 37% 15%

Unweighted n 369 658 452 431 144 203 299 513 753 274

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
ngléz:;hool e;gggﬂzn (.gglc:ig?e $L213::(|)%r0 $l‘1‘3:10%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent equglg;:eed :nal';')tlg;;:i emyl?); ed Retired

Every day 18% 14% 11% 18% 14% 13% 21% 9% 19% 17% 14% 26% 5%
inJZG’KI-e tleé:t; m‘;ﬂ ;gtren, Almost every day 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 3%
about each of the Sometimes 29% 27% 16% 26% 27% 25% 29% 27% 26% 27% 32% 29% 17%
gmggg':lr;:u?r Rarely 18% 19% 33% 15% 25% 21% 20% 22% 20% 27% 26% 10% 23%
family losing their job? Never 29% 33% 36% 36% 27% 36% 22% 37% 29% 20% 21% 29% 52%

Unweighted n 354 431 242 408 619 753 273 392 625 194 215 281 333

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Ad i
ults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 19% 22% 18% 15% 16% 23% 18% 12% 22% 21% 21% 20% 20% 21% 11%
icfli%-etleé(g h:l\]lvwogen, Almost every day 10% 9% 10% 8% 13% 9% 5% 11% 9% 6% 8% 11% 8% 13% 6%
about ’eachyof the i Sometimes 31% 30% 31% 35% 27% 32% 35% 31% 30% 33% 33% 35% 26% 22% 48%
m?twhgla%: fT:re %?js; :; Rarely 20% 21% 20% 22% 20% | 19% | 20% | 20% | 21% | 17% 15% 21% 21% 25% 17%
your family? y Never 20% 18% 22% 22% 24% 17% 21% 25% 18% 22% 23% 13% 25% 20% 18%
Unweighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 17% 21% 21% 15% 22% 24% 23% 13% 17% 25%
Q28. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 11%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 29% 32% 30% 31% 32% 32% 23% 34% 32% 26%
following? The cost of Rarely 22% 18% 20% 21% | 19% | 18% | 17% | 23% 20% 21%
healthcare for you and
your family? Never 21% 19% 18% 24% 18% 18% 25% 19% 21% 17%
Unweighted n 369 659 452 432 144 203 299 514 754 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not .
I
only eggcgﬂzn Graduate $20,000 $:3:10%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Every day 21% 18% 13% 20% 19% 19% 19% 17% 20% 20% 20% 25% 11%
_?23- Neé(t, how often,  Almost every day 9% 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9%
if ever, do you wor )
about eachyof the i Sometimes 25% 32% 49% 27% 34% 32% 29% 28% 32% 29% 33% 28% 33%
m?twhgla%: fT:re %?js; :; Rarely 23% 19% 10% 19% 21% 20% 21% 26% 18% 21% 20% 18% 22%
your family? y Never 22% 20% 15% 25% 15% 21% 19% 20% 20% 19% 18% 18% 26%
Unweighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Page 30



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 26% 29% 25% 18% 24% 33% 21% 28% 24% 30% 24% 39% 25% 30% 1%
$29- Neé(t- how often, Almost every day 16% 23% 12% 1% 9% 12% 18% 15% 19% 13% 14% 15% 15% 12% 29%
if ever, wor| .
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 31% 26% | 33% 31% 33% | 23% | 38% | 25% | 34% | 31% 32% 18% 37% 23% 37%
chll:;vivri‘ngf'-;:hgucgﬁ& of Rarely 14% 1% 15% 21% 16% | 19% | 12% | 16% | 10% | 17% 14% 22% 10% 21% 7%
your fa?n"y?y Never 13% 1% 14% 19% 17% 14% 11% 17% 13% 10% 16% 6% 13% 14% 16%
Unweighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 24% 28% 29% 28% 18% 30% 36% 17% 22% 39%
Q29. Next, how often, Almost every day 15% 17% 16% 9% 28% 19% 16% 15% 16% 18%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 32% 29% 30% 36% 24% 25% 24% 38% 32% 26%
following? The cost of Rarely 16% | 12% 17% 1% [ 14% | 15% | 9% | 17% 15% 10%
housing for you and
your family? Never 13% 13% 8% 17% 15% 10% 15% 14% 15% 7%
Unweighted n 369 659 452 432 144 203 299 514 754 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not .
only eggggﬂzn Graduate $20,000 $:3d0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Every day 26% 26% 28% 27% 25% 26% 26% 15% 31% 30% 28% 32% 15%
$29- Neé(t- how often,  Almost every day 17% 14% 17% 16% 16% 14% 20% 12% 18% 11% 28% 17% 9%
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 31% 31% 30% 30% 31% 30% 32% 35% | 29% 33% 20% 31% 38%
chll:;vivri‘régf‘g:;\gucgﬁa of Rarely 13% 17% 11% 12% 16% 15% 12% 20% 11% 12% 14% 8% 22%
(o] [ 00 0 J '0 0 0 '0 J '0 (J 0 '0 o
your family? Never 13% 12% 15% 15% 1% 15% 9% 18% 1% 14% 10% 1% 16%
Unweighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 24% 32% 20% 18% 15% 32% 20% 19% 23% 35% 22% 32% 23% 27% 15%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 16% 14% 18% 12% 16% 16% 21% 15% 20% 11% 17% 14% 15% 15% 17%
Lfbe:lif; gghyg;jt‘;‘v:"y Sometimes 32% 31% 32% 31% 34% 23% 35% 27% 33% 34% 35% 31% 33% 23% 43%
following? Paying Rarely 15% 11% 16% 23% 18% 18% 13% 20% 11% 14% 13% 19% 9% 22% 13%
your bills? Never 13% 12% 14% 17% 17% | 1% | 1% | 19% | 13% | 7% 12% 4% 20% 14% 12%
Unweighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 20% 27% 29% 23% 18% 32% 31% 14% 19% 39%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 17% 16% 14% 15% 23% 18% 15% 16% 17% 15%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 32% 32% 32% 29% 34% 28% 29% 36% 33% 30%
about each of the
following? Paying Rarely 15% 15% 17% 15% 10% 12% 13% 18% 16% 10%
your bills? Never 16% | 1% 9% 17% | 14% | 10% [ 13% | 16% 15% 6%
Unweighted n 369 659 452 432 144 203 299 514 754 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
ngléz:;hool e;gggﬂzn (.gglc:ig?e $L213::(|)%r0 $l‘1‘3:10%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent equglg;:eed :nal';')tlg;;:i emyl?); ed Retired
Every day 24% 26% 18% 29% 20% 24% 25% 17% 27% 26% 20% 35% 13%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 16% 16% 20% 17% 16% 17% 14% 15% 17% 18% 23% 16% 10%
Lfbe:lif; gghyg;jt‘;‘v:"y Sometimes 33% 28% 35% 31% 33% 31% 35% 30% 33% 25% 34% 31% 36%
following? Paying Rarely 13% 18% 14% 9% 19% 14% 16% 21% 12% 17% 13% 8% 21%
your bills? Never 14% 1% 13% 14% 12% 15% 10% 17% 1% 14% 9% 9% 19%
Unweighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area

Every day 7% 12% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 7% 8% 5% 8% 10% 7% 6% 2%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 9% 2% 3% 1% 7% 2% 5% 2% 4% 0%
Lfbe:lif;gghyg;lt‘;]vg"y Sometimes 10% 10% 10% 6% 6% 11% 16% 7% 12% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10%
following? The cost of Rarely 9% 10% 9% 7% 11% 4% 7% 7% 12% 7% 14% 5% 9% 10% 9%
childcare? Never 71% 66% 73% 83% 76% | 73% | 71% | 76% | 67% | 72% 67% 69% 73% 70% 80%

Unweighted n 1027 251 768 493 416 138 202 331 454 222 253 162 285 126 102

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Every day 7% 7% 10% 5% 4% 8% 13% 2% 3% 17%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 6%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 11% 10% 16% 2% 14% 14% 14% 5% 8% 18%
about each of the
following? The cost of Rarely 12% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10% 11% 7% 8% 14%
childcare? Never 68% | 73% 60% | 83% | 70% | 65% | 58% | 85% 80% 45%

Unweighted n 369 658 451 432 144 203 298 514 754 273

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
ngléz:;hool e;gggﬂzn (g_ggﬁgfe $L213::(I)%r0 $l‘1‘3:10%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent equglg;:eed :nal';')tlg;;:i emyl?); ed Retired

Every day 8% 7% 4% 9% 5% 5% 11% 3% 8% 9% 8% 9% 2%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 7% 1% 2% 2%
Lfbe:lif;gghyg;lt‘;]vg"y Sometimes 14% 7% 7% 10% 11% 9% 14% 7% 12% 8% 14% 16% 3%
following? The cost of Rarely 11% 7% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 13% 8% 17% 7% 9% 6%
childcare? Never 65% 7% 77% 69% 72% 74% 64% 77% 68% 58% 70% 65% 87%

Unweighted n 353 432 242 409 618 754 272 393 624 194 214 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 23% 26% 21% 18% 14% 37% 23% 16% 23% 33% 20% 40% 19% 23% 16%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% 9% 12% 11% 9% 15% 14% 9% 11% 10% 9% 12% 14% 5% 10%
Lfbe:&r’e gghyg;lt‘;]\’:"y Sometimes 29% 31% 27% 27% 30% 21% 26% 26% 29% 30% 35% 19% 22% 39% 36%
following? The amount Rarely 13% 12% 15% 19% 18% 13% 10% 13% 14% 11% 7% 16% 19% 10% 14%
of debt your have?  Neyer 24% 23% 25% 25% 29% | 14% | 27% | 35% | 23% | 17% 29% 14% 25% 23% 24%
Unweighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 21% 25% 28% 22% 15% 27% 29% 15% 19% 35%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 8% 13% 10% 9% 14% 1% 12% 9% 10% 1%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 26% 32% 28% 30% 32% 26% 26% 34% 30% 26%
about each of the
following? The amount Rarely 17% 10% 15% 11% 13% 6% 14% 18% 13% 13%
of debt your have? Never 29% | 20% 19% 29% | 27% | 29% | 18% | 25% 28% 15%
Unweighted n 369 659 452 432 144 203 299 514 754 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
ngltl)rs“(;hool egﬂﬂggi N é:rggﬁg‘t’e $23$%'6 $:3::(|)%ro Native | Naturalized Own Rent anL1l:)II:>I;;:c31 :niglgﬂz emgl?aty ed Retired
Every day 22% 25% 20% 23% 23% 21% 26% 19% 24% 27% 22% 28% 13%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 12% 7% 12% 10% 9% 15% 9% 10%
Lfbe:&r’e gghyg;lt‘;]\’:"y Sometimes 29% 31% 25% 23% 35% 30% 28% 33% 28% 27% 33% 26% 31%
following? The amount Rarely 14% 10% 17% 11% 16% 11% 18% 20% 11% 14% 13% 9% 18%
of debt your have?  Neyer 24% 22% 29% 32% 17% 26% 22% 16% 28% 23% 17% 28% 29%
Unweighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 34% 42% 30% 34% 20% | 57% | 32% | 28% | 33% | 46% 31% 55% 31% 39% 24%
_CfJ33- Ne;t. how often, Almost every day 16% 11% 20% 21% 18% | 19% | 22% | 14% | 19% | 13% 13% 16% 16% 11% 27%
if ever, wor .
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 27% 24% | 28% 25% 30% | 12% | 33% | 24% | 29% | 23% 28% 19% 30% 21% 28%
fcgls%\fii]neg;?nzhgtﬁgft of Rarely 12% 15% 10% 9% 16% | 4% 4% 23% | 6% 11% 14% 7% 11% 16% 12%
?ransportation? Never 10% 8% 12% 10% 16% 7% 10% | 1% | 12% 7% 14% 3% 12% 13% 10%
Unweighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 33% 35% 40% 30% | 31% | 35% | 43% | 29% 29% 48%
Q33. Next, how often, Almost every day 15% 17% 15% 21% | 1% | 15% | 15% | 17% 17% 14%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 26% | 27% 28% 25% | 28% | 28% | 20% | 31% 29% 21%
following? The cost of Rarely 13% 11% 12% 1% | 14% | 15% | 12% | 11% 12% 14%
gasoline and other
transportation? Never 12% 9% 4% 14% | 16% 8% 10% | 12% 13% 3%
Unweighted n 369 659 452 432 144 203 299 514 754 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ . : Full-time Part-time Not .
only eﬁﬂﬂiﬂin Graduate $20,000 $:3c(|)%ro Native ( Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Every day 33% 41% 23% 35% 34% 33% 38% 32% 35% 31% 38% 40% 26%
_CfJ33- Ne;t. how often, Almost every day 15% 20% 14% 17% 16% 18% 12% 21% 14% 15% 17% 13% 20%
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 27% 23% 35% 24% 30% 25% 31% 30% | 26% 24% 27% 25% 32%
following? The cost of Rarely 12% 8% 22% 9% 15% 12% 13% 10% 13% 18% 11% 10% 11%
gasoline and other
transportation? Never 13% 9% 6% 15% 6% 13% 6% 7% 12% 1% 7% 12% 11%
Unweighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 27% 31% 25% 21% 21% | 30% | 31% | 24% | 28% | 32% 22% 32% 28% 30% 15%
.?34- Neéd. how often, Aimost every day 11% 12% 11% 14% 1% | 13% | 11% 9% 14% 8% 11% 11% 12% 9% 15%
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 29% 25% | 31% 28% 30% | 28% | 30% | 29% | 27% | 33% 28% 18% 28% 31% 41%
following? Being able Rarely 13% 11% 13% 15% 17% | 4% 13% | 16% | 13% | 5% 11% 23% 8% 14% 11%
to save enough for
your retirement? Never 20% 22% 19% 23% 21% | 25% | 15% | 23% | 19% | 22% 28% 16% 24% 16% 17%
Unweighted n 1028 252 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 222 253 162 286 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 27% | 27% 28% 28% | 26% | 34% | 32% | 19% 24% 36%
$34- Ne;t, how often, Almost every day 11% 11% 13% 11% 9% 10% [ 1% | 13% 11% 12%
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 30% | 28% | 27% | 30% | 29% | 30% | 26% | 29% | 31% 23%
following? Being able Rarely 13% 13% 13% 1% | 16% | 12% 8% 17% 14% 10%
to save enough for . o . o o o . o o o
your retirement? Never 19% 21% 19% 21% | 21% | 14% | 24% | 22% 21% 18%
Unweighted n 369 659 452 432 144 203 299 514 754 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not .
only eggggﬂzn Graduate $20,000 $:3:10%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Every day 27% 28% 27% 31% 24% 27% 28% 20% 30% 30% 27% 37% 14%
Q34. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% 12% 15% 11% 12% 1% 12% 13% 11% 10% 1% 11% 13%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 26% 31% 36% 26% 31% 29% 29% 29% 29% 40% 30% 22% 27%
following? Being able Rarely 13% 14% 9% 8% 17% 11% 16% 17% 11% 10% 17% 6% 18%
to save enough for
your retirement? Never 25% 16% 14% 24% 16% 22% 16% 21% 20% 11% 14% 24% 28%
Unweighted n 354 432 242 409 619 754 273 393 625 194 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Vot Gend
Employed adults only All Adults es;s ere Y‘e’:r Likely voters | "~ e F::nale
Very satisfied 27% 20% | 33% 33% 28% | 26%
Q35. Overall, would o fi o o o o o )
you say you are Somewhat satisfied 57% 68% 48% 57% 59% 54%
satisfied or Not satisfied 16% 12% 19% 10% 13% 19%
fhpgisfied With Your pon't know 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0%
Unweighted n 407 131 276 148 152 255
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Graduate Graduate
Very satisfied 27% 41% 22% 37% 28% 26% 26% 36%
3:3-52!‘,"‘;,’ all, would  somewhat satisfied 64% | 42% | 63% | 50% 54% 61% 59% 44%
satisfied or Not satisfied 9% 17% 15% 14% 17% 14% 15% 20%
fapy isfied with your pomt know 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 227 126 207 194 244 163 309 98
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
$20,000 to . .
Employed adults only ﬁ;g%%'o $under Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent equg;gTeZ :ni:)tl-ctal;/‘::l
! 40,000
Very satisfied 27% 28% 28% 26% 29% 27% 36% 20%
Q35. Overall, would i o o, o, o, o o, o, 0
you say you are Somewhat satisfied 49% 60% 52% 66% 58% 56% 47% 65%
satisfied or Not satisfied 24% 12% 20% 8% 13% 17% 17% 15%
fhpg isfied with your pomt know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 120 287 276 130 113 292 192 215

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Voter Gender
All Adul Likel
Employed adults only dults No Yes ikely voters Male | Female
Less than 6 months 16% 14% 16% 26% 15% 16%
Less than 1 year 16% 16% 16% 4% 11% 22%
1year o less than 5 32% 31% | 33% 22% 38% | 26%
Q35a. How long have y
you been with your 5 years to less than 10 19% 21% 18% 15% 24% 15%
current employer? years
10 years or more 17% 18% 16% 33% 12% 22%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 407 130 277 148 151 256
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate
Less than 6 months 17% 12% 20% 7% 16% 15% 17% 10%
Less than 1 year 15% 15% 19% 13% 17% 15% 17% 11%
lyeartolessthan5 | 350, | 429 | 36% | 28% | 32% 33% 31% 35%
Q35a. How long have years
you been with your 5 years to less than 10 219 15% 16% 239, 299, 15% 17% 31%
current employer? years
10 years or more 17% 16% 9% 29% 14% 22% 18% 13%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 228 125 207 194 244 163 309 98
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . : Full-time Part-time
$20,000 $:3c(|)%ro Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed
Less than 6 months 20% 13% 18% 11% 9% 17% 12% 19%
Less than 1 year 25% 11% 18% 12% 5% 19% 11% 21%
1yearto less than 5 29% 34% 31% 34% 29% | 33% 37% 28%
Q35a. How long have years
you been with your 5 years to less than 10 10% 249 16% 26% 349 15% 259 15%
current employer? years
10 years or more 16% 17% 16% 17% 23% 15% 15% 18%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 120 287 275 131 114 291 193 214

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed

Adults Only - November 2022

Regi Vv
Employed adults only All Adults egistered Voter Likely voters Gender
No Yes Male [ Female

Q36. Would you say  Yes 73% 62% 82% 7% 75% 71%

that you have stable

and predictable pay at No 27% 38% 18% 23% 25% 29%

work? Unweighted n 409 131 277 148 152 257

Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Q36. Would yousay Yes 79% 79% 80% 63% 73% 74% 75% 66%

that you have stable

and predictable pay at No 21% 21% 20% 37% 27% 26% 25% 34%
work? Unweighted n 228 126 207 195 246 163 311 98

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Fulltime | Part-time
$20,000 $1‘11r(1):10%r0 Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed

Q36. Would you say  Yes 66% 77% 77% 67% 72% 74% 81% 67%
that you have stable
and predictable pay at No 34% 23% 23% 33% 28% 26% 19% 33%
work? Unweighted n 120 289 277 131 114 292 194 215

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide

Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Voter Gender
Employed adults onl) All Adul Likel
ploy y dults No Yes ikely voters Male [ Female
Q37. Would you say Yes 64% 55% 1% 68% 66% 61%
that you have stable
and predictable hours N 36% 45% 29% 32% 34% 39%
at work? Unweighted n 409 131 277 148 152 257
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Q37. Would yousay Yes 69% 63% 63% 68% 63% 65% 63% 66%
that you have stable
and predictable hours N 31% 37% 37% 32% 37% 35% 37% 34%
at work? Unweighted n 228 126 207 195 246 163 311 98

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time

$20,000 $l:‘r(\)¢,i§(;'o Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed

Q37. Would you say Yes 55% 68% 64% 64% 62% 65% 74% 55%
that you have stable
and predictable hours No 45% 32% 36% 36% 38% 35% 26% 45%
at work? Unweighted n 120 289 277 131 114 292 194 215

Note: Numbers may not add to 100
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

due to rounding
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed

Adults Only - November 2022

Regi Vv
Employed adults only All Adults egistered Voter Likely voters Gender
No Yes Male [ Female
Q38. Would you say  Yes 45% 36% 52% 58% 51% 39%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 55% 64% 48% 42% 49% 61%
growth and i
advancement? Unweighted n 409 131 277 148 152 257
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only ] . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Q38. Would you say  Yes 45% 48% 53% 35% 49% 38% 45% 44%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 55% 52% 47% 65% 51% 62% 55% 56%
growth and .
advancement? Unweighted n 228 126 207 195 246 163 311 98

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . i Full-time Part-time

$20,000 under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
$40,000

Q38. Would you say  Yes 42% 47% 50% 36% 39% 47% 48% 42%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 58% 53% 50% 64% 61% 53% 52% 58%
growth and .
advancement? Unweighted n 120 289 277 131 114 292 194 215

Note: Numbers may not add to 100
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

due to rounding

Page 41



PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed

Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Voter | . Gender
Employed adults only All Adults No Yes Likely voters Male | Female
Q39.Would you say Yes 62% 51% 72% 80% 67% 57%
that you have at j'§§5t No 38% 49% | 28% 20% 33% | 43%
security? Unweighted n 409 131 277 148 152 257
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate
Q39.Would you say Yes 67% 70% 63% 62% 64% 60% 62% 64%
that you have at j'§§5‘ No 33% | 30% | 37% | 38% 36% 40% 38% 36%
security? Unweighted n 228 126 207 195 246 163 311 98
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
20,000 to . .
Employed adults only Under $20, : : Full-time Part-time
$20,000 $l‘1‘r(;d0%ro Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
Q39.Would you say Yes 53% 67% 66% 56% 70% 60% 69% 57%
that you have at j'ggs‘ No 47% 33% 34% 44% 30% | 40% 31% 43%
security? Unweighted n 120 289 277 131 114 292 194 215

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Vot Gend
Employed adults only All Adults es;s ere Y::r Likely voters Male e F::nale
Q40. Would you say  yeg 67% 59% | 73% 76% 67% | 66%
that you can voice
@?&?J?fseg: ‘gf"”‘ No 33% 41% 27% 24% 33% | 34%
negative .
consequences? Unweighted n 409 131 277 148 152 257
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College| College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Q40. Would you say  yeg 65% | 72% | 71% | 65% 71% 58% 66% 71%
that you can voice
@?{;“ﬁ{‘?;: ‘gf‘"k No 35% | 28% | 29% | 35% 29% 42% 34% 29%
negative .
consequences? Unweighted n 228 | 126 | 207 | 195 246 163 311 98

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to ; . Full-time Part-time

$20,000 $L¢;r(;d0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed

Q40. Would you say  yeg 64% 68% 70% 60% 58% | 70% 66% 68%
that you can voice
“;,‘I’t';‘%eu’t"?eg: ‘gf‘"k No 36% 32% 30% 40% 42% 30% 34% 32%
negative .
Consequences? Unweighted n 120 289 217 131 114 292 194 215

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2022

Employed adults only Al Adults | Registered Voter Likely voters Gender
No Yes Male [ Female
Q41. Would you say  Yes 52% 46% 56% 67% 52% 51%
that decisions made at
work take into account No 48% 54% 44% 33% 48% 49%
your views and i
concerns? Unweighted n 408 131 276 147 152 256
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only " - Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate
tQh41t'quu!d you SZY ¢ Yes 54% 54% 51% 56% 50% 55% 50% 57%
at decisions made a
work take into account No 46% 46% 49% 44% 50% 45% 50% 43%
your views and .
concerns? Unweighted n 227 126 207 194 245 163 310 98
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
$20,000 to . .
Employed adults only $lér(1)d°e(;'o $under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent ;;g]gg;% :nﬁgl- é';gz
’ 40,000
tC$141t-dWo_ul_d you szy ‘ Yes 50% 53% 50% 55% 38% 56% 51% 53%
at decisions made a
work take into account No 50% A47% 50% 45% 62% 44% 49% 47%
your views and .
concerns? Unweighted n 119 289 276 131 113 292 194 214

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Gender
All Adul Likel
Employed adults only dults No Yes ikely voters Male | Female
working outside the 74% 79% | 71% 68% 7% | 71%
:,Vg;k;;',g,{;g;g,y 12% 13% | 12% 13% 12% | 13%
Q42. Which describes f'rfgé%fosn‘:g"; x’cfgtme
Z;U’Lg;lggm orwork  outside hor’nelat 8% 3% 12% 15% 6% 1%
situation? workplace
(s\fo'}‘lf;mg?eg')se 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 409 131 277 148 152 257
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only : : Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate
working outside the 80% | 64% | 78% | 69% 72% 79% 79% 53%
;V:;k;;‘rgr‘:{g{'e‘ly 8% | 15% | 11% | 16% 14% 9% 7% 38%
Q42. Which describes f:’g;%fosrg;"‘;r‘:‘?:;me
gomu‘;‘lg;l::m orwork  outside hor’nelat 5% 17% 7% 1% 9% 6% 9% 7%
situation? workplace
(s\j’o",‘lfrﬁ‘;g?eg')se 7% 4% | 4% | 5% 5% 5% 6% 2%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 228 126 207 195 246 163 311 98
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time
$20,000 $:3d0%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed
working outside the 74% 75% 73% 77% 83% | 72% 82% 68%
wg&";j‘rg;:ggly 9% 14% 12% 13% 5% 14% 9% 15%
Q42. Which describes fmix %f some wdork
your curren: . e Moy anc Some 8% 9% 1% 4% 9% 8% 5% 12%
employment or worl
situpatizn? workplace
(Sfo’}‘lf;{‘;g?eg')se 9% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 120 289 277 131 114 292 194 215

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Regi Vi
Employed adults only Al Adults | Registered Voter | o 1 voters Gender
No Yes Male [ Female
work outside the
home/ at your 48% 55% 43% 40% 55% 40%
workplace full-time
work from home or
Q44. If you had the remotely full-time 29% 28% 30% 2% 26% 31%
choice, for the next mix some days
ear, would you prefer :
tor youp ;";’r[l'g“dg;‘;“;ﬂfg 22% 17% | 26% 34% 17% | 28%
workplace
Don’t know 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 409 131 277 148 152 257
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only Not a Colle Coll
: . ; ge ollege
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate
work outside the
home/ at your 53% 45% 41% 57% 46% 53% 52% 31%
workplace full-time
work from home or
Q44. If you had the remotely full-time 26% 33% 35% | 20% 32% 23% 25% 47%
choice, for the next mix some days
ear, would you prefer :
tor youp ;";’r[l'g"dg;‘;“;ﬂfg 20% | 20% | 23% | 21% 22% 22% 23% 22%
workplace
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 228 126 207 195 246 163 311 98
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . ) Fulltime | Part-time
$20,000 $:3,(:)%:) Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed
work outside the
home/ at your 40% 52% 40% 63% 71% 42% 61% 37%
workplace full-time
work from home or
Q44. If you had the remotely full-time 36% 25% 35% 16% 15% 33% 25% 32%
choice, for the next mix some days
ear, would you prefer :
tor youp ::;"e'"dg;‘;'gﬂﬁg 24% 22% 24% 20% 13% | 25% 13% 30%
workplace
Don’t know 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 120 289 277 131 114 292 194 215

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2022

Regi Vv
Employed adults only Al Adults | Registered Voter | o1y voters | Gender
No Yes Male [ Female
Q44a. Regardless of Can be done from o o o o o o
your current work home 24% 17% 29% 36% 22% 26%
arrangement, would
you say that, for the  Cannotbedonefrom | 76y, | g3o, | 719 64% 78% | 74%
most pal_'t,_t_h_e
responsibilities of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your job Can be done
from home Cannot be .
done from home? Unweighted n 409 131 277 148 152 257
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only Not a Colle c
i i - ge ollege
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Q44a. Regardless of Can be done from
your current work home 15% 33% 22% 27% 26% 19% 19% 47%
arrangement, would
you say that, for the  Cannotbedonefrom | ggo, | 679, | 789 | 73% | 74% 81% 81% 53%
most pal_'t,_t_h_e
responsibilities of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your job Can be done
from home Cannot be .
done from home? Unweighted n 228 126 207 195 246 163 311 98

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . i Fulltime | Part-time

$20,000 under Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed
$40,000

Q44a. Regardless of  Can be done from o o o o o o o o
your current work home 24% 24% 26% 19% 14% 26% 17% 30%
arrangement, would
you say that, for the  Cannot be done from 76% 76% 74% | 81% 86% | 74% 83% 70%
most part, the
responsibilities of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your job Can be done
from home Cannot be .
done from home? Unweighted n 120 289 277 131 114 292 194 215

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed

Adults Only - November 2022

Employed adults only All Adults Reslostered ¥:;er Likely voters Mal(e;emlj:::nale
Q44b. Would you be Yes 58% 63% 56% 61% 60% 57%
open to changing jobs No 41% 37% 44% 39% 40% | 42%
if it meant that you
could work from home Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
more often? Unweighted n 409 131 277 148 152 257
Embol d adult / Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
mployed aauits only : . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Q44b. Would you be ~ Yes 61% 45% 64% 48% 55% 66% 58% 59%
_f;l?fnm tet; ﬁthfhna%ingiobs No 39% 55% | 36% | 52% 45% 34% 1% 41%
(L} u
could work fr°,¥1 home Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
more often? Unweighted n 228 126 207 195 246 163 311 98

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only $20,000 to : ;

Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time
$20,000 $:3%%ro Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed

Q44b. Would you be Yes 66% 55% 57% 61% 49% 61% 51% 64%
open to changing jobs No 34% 45% 43% 39% 51% 39% 48% 36%
if it meant that you
could work from home Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
more often? Unweighted n 120 289 277 131 114 292 194 215

Note: Numbers may not add to 100
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

due to rounding
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Employed adults only All Adults Registered Voter Likely voters Gender
No Yes Male [ Female
Q44c.tWortlJId you l:ﬁ Yes 55% 51% 57% 56% 53% 57%
type of work you do if No 45% 48% | 43% 44% 4% | 43%
it meant that you could pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
work from home more
often? Unweighted n 409 131 277 148 152 257
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Q44c.tWort‘1Id you l:ﬁ Yes 63% 49% 59% 45% 47% 69% 56% 49%
type of work you do if No 37% | 51% | 41% | 54% 53% 31% 44% 51%
ag;ﬁafp; ;:Iﬂto you nﬁgtr'éd Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
often? Unweighted n 228 126 207 195 246 163 311 98

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . ) Full-time Part-time

$20,000 $:8(:)%:) Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed

Q44c. Wo[l\lld you bﬁ Yes 57% 53% 56% 51% 43% 58% 55% 55%
o ot work vode s No 43% 47% 44% 49% 57% | 42% 45% 45%
amé}fr‘; 'mto !r/::lgzlrléd Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
often? Unweighted n 120 289 277 131 114 292 194 215

Note: Numbers may not add to 100
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

due to rounding
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
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Regi Vv
All Adults es;s‘ered Y::er Likely voters Mal‘:e"ﬁ::“ale
Very likely 13% 17% | 1% 8% 8% | 19%
Somewhat likely 23% 21% | 24% 20% 19% | 27%
Q45. How likely do you Nefther likely nor 17% 21% | 13% 15% 20% | 14%
think it is that you will Y
look for a new jobin ~ Somewhat unlikely 15% 10% 18% 14% 18% 1%
the next six months? oy ynlikely 32% 30% | 34% 43% 35% | 29%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 409 131 277 148 152 | 257
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes |NotaCollege)  College
Very likely 13% | 15% | 14% | 11% 14% 12% 14% 13%
Somewhat likely 19% | 25% | 26% | 20% 23% 23% 24% 21%
Q45. How likely do you ﬂs,‘iﬁ"‘:,;"ke'y nor 18% | 12% | 14% | 18% 14% 21% 16% 18%
think it is that you will
look for a new job in  Somewhat unlikely 16% | 14% | 18% | 11% 16% 11% 15% 11%
the next six months? o\ nlikely 34% | 34% | 28% | 40% 32% 32% 31% 36%
Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 228 126 | 207 | 195 246 163 311 98
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
$20,000 to . .
$gg%%'b $under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent equg;g;:e% :na‘:)tl'g;‘;z
: 40,000
Very likely 13% 14% 16% 10% 4% 16% 9% 17%
Somewhat likely 28% 21% 25% 20% 1% | 26% 16% 29%
. Neither likely nor
Q45 How tl;]l;(:l; doyou Ll 27% 12% 15% 20% 16% | 17% 20% 14%
look for a new job in omewhat unlikely o o o o o o o o
f s hat unlikel 11% 16% 15% 14% 25% 129% 18% 12%
the next six months? o\ nlikely 21% 38% 30% 37% 44% | 29% 36% 29%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 120 289 277 131 114 292 194 215

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Employed adults only All Adults Res;s‘ered X::er Likely voters Mal‘:e"ﬁ::“ale
Very easy 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Q45a. If you were to Somewhat easy 9% 6% 11% 14% 7% 12%
'tgg';;°{1 anew Si;'gr Neither easy nor 32% 44% | 23% 27% 34% | 30%
ajgfli‘fg'tt)g?o!;‘;‘gahtigk it Somewhat difficult 31% 3% | 32% 34% 31% | 32%
get the kind of job you Very difficult 21% 16% 25% 21% 20% 21%
want? Don't know 3% 0% 5% 0% 5% 0%
Unweighted n 409 131 277 148 152 | 257
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults onl
pioy! y Latinos | Whites | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes |NotaCollege)  College
Very easy 7% 1% 2% 7% 2% 8% 4% 3%
Q45a. If you were to Somewhat easy 7% 14% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 4%
look for a new job Neither easy nor 32% | 27% | 29% | 35% 30% 36% 32% 34%
oday, how easy or  difficu
a,'cf,fl"fg'tt)g‘f’oﬁ‘;:‘ht'gk it Somewhat difficult 39% | 26% | 34% | 27% 31% 32% 34% 21%
get the kind of job you Very difficult 16% 22% 22% 20% 23% 16% 20% 23%
want? Don't know 0% 10% 5% 0% 4% 0% 0% 15%
Unweighted n 228 126 | 207 | 195 246 163 311 08
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time
$20,000 $:8do%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
Very easy 4% 4% 1% 9% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Q45a. If you were to Somewhat easy 11% 8% 10% 6% 2% 11% 4% 13%
ook for a new job Neither easy nor 40% 28% 26% 44% 40% | 30% 33% 31%
(.) ay, OowW easy O.I" i Iricu
wcf,ft'ﬁg'gg‘f’oﬁ%hht'gk it Somewnhat difficult 23% 36% 34% 27% 32% | 31% 33% 30%
get the kind of job you Very difficult 22% 20% 25% 14% 23% | 20% 20% 21%
want? Don't know 0% 4% 4% 0% 0% 4% 6% 0%
Unweighted n 120 289 277 131 114 292 194 215

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Empl d adult / Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
mpioyed aauits only All Adults Likely voters Central Inland Orangel/S
. ge/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
t0h4e5_bo-bT2_itnlgtr_lgna!?1°ut Good time 41% 36% 44% 50% 54% | 34% | 36% | 48% | 40% | 36% 42% 42% 48% 30% 45%
j ituation i
Americattrc‘:>(:|ta_¥,_ would Bad time 56% 61% 52% 49% 40% 65% 64% 46% 58% 63% 58% 57% 48% 69% 53%
you say that it is now a
good time or a bad Don't know 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 7% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2%
time to find a qualit
job? q y Unweighted n 1024 251 765 492 414 138 201 330 454 221 252 162 285 126 102
Employed adults only " IGen(;li:er ol La Racx;lvEr:.I:nlmt{)th 1834 329:4 . Ch|I:ren in Houiehold
ale emale atinos 1es er - - + o es
3‘15_%bT2_itnkaitr_lgnaaout Good time 42% 40% 35% 46% | 44% | 34% | 32% | 52% 42% 38%
j ituation i
America today, would Bad time 53% 58% 64% 49% 53% 61% 67% 44% 54% 61%
you say that it is now a
good time or a bad Don't know 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 1%
time to find a quality .
job? Unweighted n 367 657 449 432 143 203 298 512 751 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Hi Some $20,000 to . .
gh school College Under . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂﬂgggn Graduate $20,000 $:8%%B Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
3}45_b-bTh_itnkitr]g about Good time 40% 44% 37% 40% 42% 44% 35% 44% 40% 38% 39% 34% 54%
e job situation in
Americattﬁdta_{,_ would Bad time 59% 54% 50% 58% 54% 53% 62% 54% 57% 56% 61% 64% 43%
you say that it is now a
good time or a bad Don't know 1% 2% 13% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 7% 0% 2% 4%
time to find a qualit
job? q y Unweighted n 352 431 241 407 617 752 272 391 624 192 214 281 333

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Employed adults only Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Shoci AP Yes 66% 65% | 68% 1% 72% | 75% | 61% | 72% | 66% | 62% 67% 65% 62% 74% 60%
for career
advancetnrl\e?tﬁ would  No 33% 35% 31% 28% 26% 24% 39% 27% 34% 38% 33% 34% 37% 25% 38%
you say that having a
family and raising
children has an impact Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2%
on a person's ability to
22:’:;‘5,9 in their Unweighted n 1025 252 766 491 416 | 137 | 201 | 331 | 455 | 220 252 162 285 126 102
Employed adults only Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q45c. And thinking o o o o o o o o o o
about opportunities Yes 70% 63% 67% 66% 66% 71% 65% 65% 66% 67%
for career
) o (] (] o (] (] o (J (4 o (J
advancement, would N 30% 36% 33% 32% 34% 28% 35% 34% 33% 33%
you say that having a
family and raising
children has an impact Don't know 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
on a person's ability to
advance in their Unweighted n 368 | 657 452 430 | 143 | 203 | 299 | 512 751 274
career?
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Hi Some $20,000 to . .
gh school College Under . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egm:l:tgi(e)n Graduate $20,000 $l:‘r(l)doeor0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q4Sc. And thinking —y . 61% 1% 76% 61% 1% 68% 62% 66% | 67% 74% 67% 64% 62%
about opportunities
for career
advanceme?tﬁ would  No 39% 28% 24% 38% 28% 31% 37% 33% 33% 26% 33% 35% 36%
you say that having a
family and raising
children has an impact Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
on a person's ability to
zgl‘!:e“rge in their Unweighted n 354 429 242 407 618 751 273 393 624 215 281 332

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed

Regi Vv
Employed adults only Al Adults | Registered Voter | o1y voters | &ender
No Yes Male [ Female

Q46. Next, does your
workplace offer a 23% 17% 28% 23% 25% 22%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 7% 83% 72% 7% 75% 78%
occup_ati_on
association, worker Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
center, or other type of

roup that represents .
orkores P Unweighted n 409 131 217 148 152 | 257

Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only Not a Colle
. . . ge College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Q46. Next, does your o o,
workplace offer a Yes 27% 21% 23% 24% 23% 25% 25% 16%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 73% 79% 7% 76% 7% 75% 75% 84%
occupation
association, worker Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
center, or other type of

roup that represents .
sy P Unweighted n 228 126 | 207 | 195 246 163 311 98

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . ) Full-time Part-time
$20,000 under Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed
$40,000

ngkmg’ég does your  yes 27% 22% 26% 18% 23% | 24% 25% 21%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 73% 78% 74% 82% 7% 76% 75% 79%
occup.ati.on
association, worker Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
center, or other type of

roup that represents .
ey P Unweighted n 120 289 277 131 114 292 194 215

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Page 54



PPIC Statewide Survey
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Employed adults only All Adults Res:‘ered ¥:ster Likely voters Mal‘:e"ﬁ::“ale
yes, respondent 9% 4% 13% 12% 12% 6%
Q46a. And are you or .
is anyone in your yes. another personin| 449, 3% | 16% 14% 17% | 4%
immediate family a amily
me_mbgr_?f a Iab0|: s Vs both 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3%
that gé,goxe;;ji,,- * o 78% 93% | 68% 71% 70% | 88%
?:lgflhe’r] person in your don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
v? Unweighted n 408 131 276 147 152 256
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults onl,
ploy! y Latinos | Whites | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes |NotaCollege|  College
yes, respondent 10% 8% 7% 9% 11% 6% 9% 11%
Q46a. And are you or )
is anyone in your yes, another personiin| - go, 19% | 17% | 1% 13% 5% 9% 20%
immediate family a amily
mqmbgr_?f a Iaboli o VoS both 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0%
e 2% 1* ho 82% | 73% | 73% | 88% | 74% 87% 80% 70%
?:rgglhgr] person in your gon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
V! Unweighted n 228 125 207 194 246 162 311 97
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to ; . Full-time Part-time
$20,000 under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
$40,000
es, respondent 7% 10% 11% 4% 20% 6% 13% 6%
Q46a. And are you or y P . 2 2 2 : 2 2 2 2
is anyone in your yes, another person in 19% 6% 15% 3% 4% 12% 14% 7%
immediate family a family
mqmbgr_tf)f a IabOI:_ o VoS both 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2%
thot gérgoxe;;ji,- * o 73% 81% 71% 93% 74% | 80% 71% 85%
?:;flh%r] person in your don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
V! Unweighted n 119 289 277 130 114 291 194 214

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed

Adults Only - November 2022

Regi Vi
Employed adults only All Adults egistered Voter Likely voters Gender
No Yes Male [ Female
Q47. Does your Yes 49% 43% 55% 51% 53% 46%
current job provide No 51% 57% 45% 49% 47% 54%
healthcare coverage? ;. oighted n 408 130 | o277 148 152 | 256
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate
Q47. Does your Yes 56% 49% 55% 41% 52% 44% 52% 39%
current job provide No 44% 51% 45% 59% 48% 56% 48% 61%
healthcare coverage? ;. qignted n 227 | 126 | 207 | 194 246 162 310 98
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to i . Full-time Part-time
$20,000 $l‘1‘r(;d0%ro Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
Q47. Does your Yes 46% 51% 55% 39% 56% 48% 62% 38%
current job provide No 54% 49% 45% 61% 44% 52% 38% 62%
?
healthcare coverage? ;. eighted n 120 288 277 130 114 291 194 214

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed

PPIC Statewide Survey

Adults Only - November 2022
Regi Vi
Employed adults only All Adults | Registered Voter | o o voters | ender
No Yes Male [ Female
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q48. Does your Yes 60% 48% 69% 63% 62% 57%
current job provide No 40% 52% 31% 37% 38% 43%
rrent job p v
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 408 130 | o277 148 152 | 256
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

Q48. Does your Yes 61% 59% 65% | 52% 65% 49% 63% 46%
current job provide No 39% 41% 35% 48% 35% 51% 37% 54%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 227 | 126 | 207 | 194 246 162 310 98

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time

$20,000 $1‘11r(1):10%r0 Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed

Q48. Does your Yes 56% 61% 68% 44% 63% 59% 70% 50%
current job provide No 44% 39% 32% 56% 37% 41% 30% 50%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 120 288 277 130 114 291 194 214

Note: Numbers may not add to 100
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

due to rounding

Page 57



PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed

Adults Only - November 2022

Employed adults only All Adults ReSls‘ered X::er Likely voters Mal‘:e"ﬁ::“ale
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q49. Does your Yes 40% 31% 47% 46% 49% 31%
current job provide No 60% 69% 53% 54% 51% 69%
retirement savings? ., eighted n 408 130 277 148 152 | 256
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults onl,
ploy y Latinos | Whites | 18-44 | 45+ No ves |NotaCollege)  College
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

Q49. Does your Yes 43% 38% 44% 34% 42% 36% 42% 34%
current job provide No 57% 62% 56% 66% 58% 64% 58% 66%
retirement savings? ., eighted n 227 | 126 | 207 | 194 246 162 310 98

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults onl, $20,000 to i i

ploy y ég&doeoro $under Native | Naturalized Own Rent :r;l\glgg]e% epn?:gl ‘t)';':!
’ 40,000
Q49. Does your Yes 35% 43% 46% 29% 53% 37% 55% 28%
current job provide No 65% 57% 54% 71% 47% 63% 45% 72%
' N

retirement savings? ., eighted n 120 288 277 130 114 291 194 214

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed

Adults Only - November 2022

Employed adults only All Adults Registered Voter Likely voters Gender
No Yes Female
Q50. And thinking
about the benefits Yes 32% 19% 43% 43% 29%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 68% 81% 57% 57% 1%
current job provide
educational or training .
assistance? Unweighted n 408 130 277 148 256
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only Not a Colle:
i i . ge College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Q30 Andthinkind — ves 34% | 33% | 36% | 27% | 35% 28% 34% 26%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 66% 67% 64% 73% 65% 72% 66% 74%
current job provide
educational or training yeighted n 227 | 126 | 207 | 104 246 162 310 98

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Fullime | Part-time

$20,000 $:3%%ro Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed

Q30 Andthinking  ves 35% 31% 40% 18% 38% | 31% 38% 27%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 65% 69% 60% 82% 62% 69% 62% 73%
current job provide
educational or training ypeighted n 120 288 277 130 114 291 194 214

Note: Numbers may not add to 100
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

due to rounding
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q1. Next, please read. Gompletely agree 51% 51% | 50% 52% 63% | 36% | 39% | 68% | 44% | 44% 44% 45% 57% 51% 52%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 37% 40% 36% 33% 31% 41% 40% 27% 44% 34% 35% 46% 35% 40% 33%
somewhat agree,
igmg‘,’g‘;;défgfgf:e O Somewnhat disagree 9% 7% 10% 10% 5% | 13% | 16% | 3% | 9% | 15% 19% 4% 5% 6% 9%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 9% 6% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6%
to organize so that
gg‘v';'g{ae; donottake ynweighted n 1023 251 766 492 415 | 137 | 202 | 331 | 455 | 220 253 159 285 126 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Qs1. Next, please read ¢ompletely agree 55% | 47% | 61% | 40% | 50% | 52% | 54% | 49% 48% 59%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 30% 43% 31% 44% 37% 37% 34% 38% 39% 33%
somewhat agree,
§gm§‘|‘;'t";‘ydc'|f:aggf:e °F Somewhat disagree | 11% | 6% 6% 9% | 12% | 9% | 9% | 8% 10% 5%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4%
to organize so that
gz‘vlﬂgt{g: donottake ynweighted n 367 | 656 449 | 431 | 143 | 203 | 205 | 513 751 272

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only eggg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $L‘;gd0%ro Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Qo1 Next, please 1ead completely agree 54% 44% 53% 51% 51% 48% 57% 43% | 54% 62% 42% 50% 50%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 36% 41% 34% 36% 38% 37% 37% 41% 35% 33% 50% 34% 33%
somewhat agree,
zgmg‘,’;'t‘;;dc;f:gf:é OT Somewhat disagree 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 1% 3% 1% 8% 4% 6% 13% 10%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 6%
to organize so that
gg‘vfggtyaeéz g;’tﬂgtm‘ake Unweighted n 353 429 241 408 615 750 272 392 623 194 213 280 333

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q52. Next, please read o o 0 0 0 o 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
these two statements Completely agree 37% 33% 41% 49% 47% 40% 33% 48% 33% 36% 28% 46% 40% 36% 46%
d if
22m§féé@'§;ree, Somewhat agree 41% 46% 39% 38% 39% 41% 37% 43% 39% 47% 44% 42% 44% 45% 29%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 14% 7% 12% 1% 19% 5% 19% 9% 19% 6% 9% 6% 16%
completely disagree
with each one. Voting  completely disagree 8% 10% 6% 5% 3% % | 1% | 5% 9% 9% 10% 5% 7% 13% 10%
gives people like me
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 1023 250 767 493 415 138 202 331 455 221 253 160 285 125 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q52. Next, please read 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0 0
these two statements Completely agree 35% 39% 38% 36% 40% 33% 34% 43% 38% 34%
d if
Gomplotely agree, ~ Somewhat agree 40% | 42% | 47% | 38% | 35% | 47% | 41% | 36% | 41% 43%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 16% 11% 8% 17% 17% 14% 12% 13% 15% 9%
completely disagree
with each one. Voting  completely disagree 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 13% 7% 6% 14%
gives people like me
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 366 657 449 431 143 203 295 513 751 272
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
I d Nati Naturalized | O Rent Retired
only egﬁc:tgign Graduate $20,000 $:3,0%r0 ative | Naturalize wn en employed employed employed etire
Q52. Next, please read o jetely agree 36% 37% 43% 38% 37% 37% 39% 37% | 38% 32% 40% 34% 44%
these two statements
if
2gfn§féé|}'§;ree, Somewhat agree 43% 37% 45% 38% 44% 40% 44% 41% 42% 51% 44% 38% 34%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 15% 13% 6% 15% 12% 13% 13% 19% 1% 11% 10% 17% 13%
completely disagree
with each one. Voting  completely disagree % 12% 5% 10% 7% 10% 5% 4% 10% 6% 6% 12% 8%
gives people like me
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 352 430 241 407 616 750 272 393 622 194 213 280 333

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q53. Do you favor or  pay0r 76% 79% 73% 68% 84% | 42% | 73% | 87% | 76% | 59% 76% 78% 80% 69% 66%
oppose a government
policy to make college gppose 24% 21% | 27% 32% 16% | 58% | 27% | 13% | 24% | 41% 24% 22% 20% 31% 34%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 1019 249 766 493 414 | 138 | 202 | 330 | 454 | 220 253 160 281 126 100
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q53. Do you favor or - payor 73% | 78% | 86% | 65% | 75% | 73% | 88% | 70% 73% 83%
opgose a government
policy to make college gppose 27% | 22% | 14% | 35% | 25% | 27% | 12% | 30% 27% 17%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 365 654 448 431 140 | 203 | 295 | 510 747 272
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed
Q53. Do you favoror  payer 81% 71% 67% 75% 76% 70% 87% 64% 81% 80% 77% 80% 66%
oppose a government
flﬁ{'l‘aq to make college oppose 19% 29% 33% 25% 24% 30% 13% 36% | 19% 20% 23% 20% 34%
P hoyeas  Unweighted n 352 427 240 407 612 748 270 391 621 193 213 278 332

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q54. Would you favor Favor 71% 71% 70% 66% 82% 37% 67% 86% 70% 53% 65% 69% 7% 72% 69%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 29% 29% 30% 34% 18% 63% 33% 14% 30% 47% 35% 31% 23% 28% 31%
eliminate college
debt? 9 Unweighted n 1019 250 765 491 414 138 201 329 454 221 252 160 281 126 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q54. Would you favor  Favor 67% | 74% 81% 58% | 73% | 78% | 72% | 64% 69% 76%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 33% 26% 19% 42% 27% 22% 28% 36% 31% 24%
eliminate college i
debt? Unweighted n 365 654 448 430 141 202 295 511 747 272

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzg:%gn Graduate $20,000 $:3%%B Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q54. Would you favor  Favor 74% 64% 73% 69% 72% 68% 78% 57% 7% 76% 74% 62%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 26% 36% 27% 31% 28% 32% 22% 43% 23% 24% 26% 38%
eliminate college i
debt? Unweighted n 353 427 239 407 612 747 271 391 621 212 278 333

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Ssgbggi}’lg‘r‘ef:s"iﬂ?’ Favor 86% 87% | 85% 84% 04% | 66% | 82% | 96% | 86% | 74% 86% 89% 87% 82% 82%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 14% 13% 15% 16% 6% 34% 18% 4% 14% 26% 14% 11% 13% 18% 18%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 1022 251 767 493 415 138 202 331 455 221 253 160 283 126 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
gsgbgg%‘é‘r‘ef:s"iﬁ;” Favor 84% | 87% | 90% | 81% | 84% | 82% | 88% | 87% 86% 85%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 16% 13% 10% 19% 16% 18% 12% 13% 14% 15%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 367 655 449 431 142 203 295 513 750 272

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed

5’53655 ilr’l?:‘r‘e;as"if];” Favor 88% 82% 85% 83% 88% 83% 90% 85% | 86% 82% 85% 90% 83%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 12% 18% 15% 17% 12% 17% 10% 15% 14% 18% 15% 10% 17%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 353 428 241 408 614 749 272 392 623 193 213 279 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
,?5,‘,‘;,2;’ i‘,’,?:‘,‘ef:s"iﬂg” Favor 84% 82% | 86% 86% 94% | 70% | 84% | 94% | 85% | 76% 86% 84% 88% 83% 76%
government funding
;‘:Lg’rgr;’:';‘;“gqat more OPPOSE 16% 18% 14% 14% 6% | 30% | 16% | 6% 15% | 24% 14% 16% 12% 17% 24%
workers have the skills
jtggg?n eed for today’s  ynweighted n 1021 251 766 492 415 138 | 201 330 | 455 | 221 252 160 283 126 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
S,fg;,gg i‘,’,‘;‘,‘efa‘"s"iﬂ;“ Favor 83% | 85% | 90% | 82% | 78% | 82% | 86% | 86% | 85% 84%
government funding
L‘;Lg’rgr;’:';‘;“g‘at more OPPOSE 17% | 15% | 10% | 18% | 22% | 18% | 14% | 14% 15% 16%
workers have the skills
jtgggon eed for today’s  ynweighted n 367 | 654 | 449 | 430 | 142 | 203 | 205 | 512 749 272

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 " . Full-time Part-time Not .
only eggggggn Graduate $20,000 $‘2%?§Jo Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

e o i‘,’,‘;t'ef:s"i‘,’,;” Favor 86% 81% 87% 83% 86% 83% 87% 82% | 85% 84% 78% 89% 85%
government funding
L‘;[)g’rg;::';‘g‘g‘at more OPPOSE 14% 19% 13% 17% 14% 17% 13% 18% 15% 16% 22% 1% 15%
workers have the skills
j!lgggon eed for today’s  ynweighted n 353 427 241 408 613 748 272 391 623 193 213 278 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles raDnigeZo an | s Bay Area
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 83% 84% 83% 81% 91% 66% 81% 92% 86% 68% 83% 82% 89% 79% 82%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 17% 16% 17% 19% 9% 34% 19% 8% 14% 32% 17% 18% 11% 21% 18%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 1020 251 765 492 414 138 202 329 454 222 252 160 283 126 100
insurance?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 83% 83% 86% 75% 91% 82% 84% 84% 84% 82%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 17% 17% 14% 25% 9% 18% 16% 16% 16% 18%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 367 653 449 429 142 202 295 512 748 272
insurance?

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed

Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 84% 82% 84% 80% 86% 80% 89% 83% 83% 87% 83% 80%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 16% 18% 16% 20% 14% 20% 11% 17% 17% 13% 17% 20%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 352 427 241 408 612 747 272 391 623 214 276 334
insurance?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the Favor 83% 85% 82% 83% 87% 74% 80% 90% 82% 75% 84% 85% 85% 7% 74%
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the Oppose 17% 15% 18% 17% 13% 26% 20% 10% 18% 25% 16% 15% 15% 23% 26%
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working .
families and Unweighted n 1021 251 766 492 414 138 202 330 455 221 253 160 283 126 100
individuals?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the Favor 82% 83% 87% 80% 80% 7% 87% 84% 82% 83%
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the Oppose 18% 17% 13% 20% 20% 23% 13% 16% 18% 17%
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working i
families and Unweighted n 366 655 449 430 142 203 295 512 749 272
individuals?

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only eﬁﬂlclgﬂﬁn Graduate $20,000 $:8%%B Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the Favor 84% 7% 88% 80% 85% 80% 88% 78% 84% 81% 84% 84% 80%
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the Oppose 16% 23% 12% 20% 15% 20% 12% 22% 16% 16% 16% 20%
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working i
families and Unweighted n 353 428 240 408 613 749 271 391 623 213 279 333
individuals?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 66% 2% 63% 53% 69% 41% 65% 76% 66% 56% 69% 62% 66% 67% 65%
government providing
a guaranteed income,
Sometimescalleda  oppose 34% 28% | 37% 47% 31% | 59% | 35% | 24% | 34% | 44% 31% 38% 34% 33% 35%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 1021 251 766 493 415 138 201 331 454 221 253 160 283 125 101
or not they work?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 70% 63% 73% 53% 74% 76% 73% 55% 64% 73%
government providing
a guar_anteed income,
Sometimes calleda  oppose 30% | 37% | 27% | 47% | 26% | 24% | 27% | 45% | 36% 27%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 367 654 449 430 142 203 294 513 750 271
or not they work?

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁﬂgggn Graduate $20,000 $:8%%B Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 69% 61% 67% 72% 61% 63% 74% 45% 75% 67% 72% 75% 51%
government providing
a guar_anteed income,
sﬁ',‘,‘,?,gngég's'fcd a8 Oppose 31% 39% 33% 28% 39% 37% 26% 55% | 25% 33% 28% 25% 49%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 353 427 241 408 613 748 272 392 622 213 279 334
or not they work?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q60. Do you favor or
oppose government  Favor 80% 81% 80% 78% 82% 67% 86% 81% 84% 71% 83% 80% 90% 76% 65%
policies that would
ease permit
requirements and
allow more housing to Oppose 20% 19% 20% 22% 18% 33% 14% 19% 16% 29% 17% 20% 10% 24% 35%
be built so that more
lower and middle
income Californians i
could afford to Unweighted n 1018 251 763 491 413 138 200 329 453 221 252 160 282 126 100
purchase a home?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q60. Do you favor or
oppose government  Favor 79% 81% 85% 74% 80% 7% 86% 79% 79% 81%
policies that would
ease permit
requirements and
allow more housing to Oppose 21% 19% 15% 26% 20% 23% 14% 21% 21% 19%
be built so that more
lower and middle
income Californians i
could afford to Unweighted n 366 652 449 429 140 202 295 511 746 272
purchase a home?

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate $20,000 $:3do%ro Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q60. Do you favor or
oppose government  Favor 86% 76% 67% 81% 79% 77% 86% 75% 82% 76% 81% 83% 77%
policies that would
ease permit
requirements and
allow more housing to Oppose 14% 24% 33% 19% 21% 23% 14% 25% 18% 24% 19% 17% 23%
be built so that more
lower and middle
income Californians
could afford to Unweighted n 353 427 238 406 612 746 272 392 622 212 278 334
purchase a home?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
oo o Toreemt Favor 80% 74% | 85% 84% 89% | 74% | 86% | 87% | 80% | 75% 85% 86% 78% 7% 71%
_policies intended to
;’}gfg:glg‘;ﬁ{‘;f““‘ °f Oppose 20% 26% 15% 16% 1% | 26% | 14% | 13% | 20% | 25% 15% 14% 22% 23% 29%
hqusing for lower and
middle income Unweighted n 1022 251 767 493 415 | 138 | 202 | 331 | 455 | 221 253 160 283 126 101
Californians?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

61. D f;
oo o Foreemt Favor 79% | 81% | 82% | 78% | 80% | 83% | 75% | 82% | 2% 75%
policies intended to
increase the amount of gppose 21% | 19% | 18% | 22% | 20% | 17% | 25% | 18% 18% 25%
housing for lower and
middle income Unweighted n 367 | 655 449 431 142 | 203 | 205 | 513 750 272
Californians?

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzg:%gn Graduate $20,000 $:3%%B Native ( Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

61. D f;
f,’ppos;’ government  Favor 79% 78% 88% 77% 82% 79% 81% 78% | 81% 81% 86% 75% 80%
policies intended to
increasc the amount of gppose 21% 22% 12% 23% 18% 21% 19% 22% | 19% 14% 25% 20%
housing for lower and
middle income Unweighted n 353 428 241 408 614 749 272 392 623 213 279 334
Californians?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles raDnigeZo an | s Bay Area
e o oo Favor 66% 72% | 62% 57% 76% | 29% | 59% | 81% | 67% | 45% 56% 64% 7% 65% 71%
government funding
g‘;lﬁ?:rtn'g‘;’: could Oppose 34% 28% 38% 43% 24% | 71% | 41% | 19% | 33% | 55% 44% 36% 23% 35% 29%
afford_ to purchase an
smgllgff hybrid Unweighted n 1022 251 767 493 415 | 138 | 202 | 331 455 | 221 253 160 283 126 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Sgg;,s"g i‘,’,‘;‘,‘efa‘"s"iﬂ;“ Favor 67% | 65% | 74% | 54% | 71% | 67% | 68% | 64% | 65% 68%
government funding
g‘;,‘l'f‘jr‘n':;‘:": could Oppose 33% | 35% 26% | 46% | 29% | 33% | 32% | 36% 35% 32%
afford_ to purchase an
electric or hybrid Unweighted n 367 655 449 431 142 203 | 295 | 513 750 272
vehicle?

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not "
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:8?0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

ez o0 i‘,’,‘;t'ef:s"i‘,’,;” Favor 68% 61% 68% 65% 67% 60% 78% 50% | 69% 7% 65% 58%
government funding
?:th.?:rtn':;?\rse could Oppose 32% 39% 32% 35% 33% 40% 22% 41% 31% 23% 35% 42%
afford to purchase an
smgllg?or hybrid Unweighted n 353 428 241 408 614 749 272 392 623 213 279 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel
uits No Yes ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q63. How big of & Big problem 51% 49% 52% 50% 63% | 30% | 47% | 68% | 50% | 33% 43% 40% 60% 51% 53%
. W DI
moltjlegtisdracj?slm _itn ﬁfg{;fx‘a‘ ofa 33% 36% 32% 31% 30% | 34% | 32% | 25% | 38% | 33% 41% 33% 29% 37% 26%
_e . togayr7lisita
big |oroﬁletm,f Small problem 11% 8% 12% 15% 5% 24% | 18% 5% 10% | 20% 10% 22% 7% 7% 16%
somewha
problem. a small Not a problem at all 4% 6% 3% 3% 0% | 12% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 13% 6% 6% 3% 5% 2%
g:gg:gm,at;ra?lgt a Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
) Unweighted n 1027 252 768 493 416 138 202 331 455 222 253 162 285 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q63. How big of & Big problem 48% | 54% 51% 48% | 56% | 57% | 51% | 48% 52% 48%
. W DI
fh'°‘b'es’" tis dracgs,m .it" §;’:;,fg::a‘ ofa 34% | 33% | 36% | 33% | 28% | 26% | 39% | 34% 31% 38%
1e U.S. today? Isita
big progleim,f Small problem 13% 9% 8% 14% 10% | 1% 5% 15% 12% 7%
problem. a small Not a problem at all 5% | 4% 5% | 5% | 3% | 6% | 3% | 4% 4% 6%
p:gg:gm,aﬁra?lgt a Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
P ) Unweighted n 369 658 452 432 143 203 209 514 753 274
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzg:%gn Graduate $20,000 $:3%%B Native ( Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q63. How big of & Big problem 50% 52% 55% 49% 54% 53% 48% 47% 53% 55% 53% 50% 48%
. W DI
{o;glbl_esnftigdr:;;sg in gfg‘l‘)fe“:;’a‘ ofa 37% 28% 32% 37% 30% 30% 40% 35% | 33% 32% 32% 36% 33%
big progleim,f Small problem 8% 16% 10% 8% 13% 12% 8% 13% 10% 1% 1% 6% 15%
Somewnat ot a Not a problem at all 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 8% 3%
problem, a small
p:gg:gm,aara?lgt a Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
P ) Unweighted n 354 431 242 409 618 753 273 393 625 193 215 281 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
ﬁﬁ%;%;;?xgigﬁme Yes 16% 23% 1% 8% 9% | 14% | 13% | 14% | 16% | 20% 18% 12% 13% 18% 22%
Toznw:r;‘mgt\ég“ felt No 83% 7% | 87% 88% 87% | 83% | 87% | 86% | 82% | 79% 81% 88% 87% 82% 74%
unfairly at your place  pon't know 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ggg;;‘g:f,{;,’ ethnic ) weighted n 1025 252 767 492 416 | 138 | 201 | 331 | 455 | 221 253 161 284 126 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
iﬂ;’]ﬁ;‘ﬁev}’::tmt;;ﬁ, a time yeg 19% | 13% 19% 6% | 25% | 19% | 25% | 8% 13% 24%
;“O‘L“w:r:’thrggt!ég“ felt No 81% | 84% | 79% | 93% | 74% | 81% | 75% | 89% 85% 76%
unfairly at your place oot know 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Yok 4 €™M Unweighted n 368 | 657 | 450 | 432 | 143 | 202 | 209 | 513 752 273

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status

Higtz,zf;hool eg?:?:lg?:gn G(‘:rggﬁgafe $L2’3%%'}) $Z§’r££%;° Native | Naturalized | Own Rent equgig)%% :nall;)tl-ct)i)r(‘:a emylg;ed Retired
ﬁﬁﬁ;{:&tﬁgigﬁme Yes 19% 14% 10% 16% 16% 15% 18% 8% 19% 24% 17% 19% 4%
To‘tj"w:r:’thr‘:gég“ felt No 79% 85% 89% 83% 82% 84% 81% 88% | 80% 76% 83% 80% 91%
unfairly at your place  pont know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Yok €™M Unweighted n 353 431 241 407 618 751 273 391 625 193 214 281 333

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q5. H hd A great deal 30% 30% 30% 26% 33% | 22% | 30% | 41% | 27% | 24% 30% 20% 37% 28% 33%
you think that racial A fair amount 45% 40% | 48% 48% 55% | 29% | 46% | 41% | 52% | 34% 41% 41% 40% 55% 40%
gpdqmnhr Not too much 18% 21% 17% 20% 10% | 29% | 20% | 14% | 16% | 26% 19% 32% 18% 10% 22%
Iscrimination
contributes to Not at all 7% 9% 5% 6% 2% | 20% | 4% 4% 4% 16% 10% 7% 5% 7% 5%
teﬁ:ic;nct:)muinctri)r;gcluaIity in pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 1025 251 767 493 415 138 | 202 331 455 | 222 252 162 285 126 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q5. H hd A great deal 27% | 33% 33% 23% | 38% | 31% | 41% | 23% 29% 35%
you think that racial A fair amount 48% | 42% | 42% | 50% | 42% | 48% | 41% | 46% | 48% 35%
and ethnic Not too much 19% 18% 18% 20% | 16% | 12% | 15% | 24% 18% 19%
discrimination
contributes to Not at all 6% 7% 7% 8% 4% 9% 4% 7% 5% 10%
economic inequality in pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
this country?
Unweighted n 368 657 451 432 142 203 | 297 | 514 752 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ . : Full-time Part-time Not .
only eﬁﬂﬂiﬂin Graduate $20,000 $:3c(|)%ro Native ( Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q5. H hd A great deal 30% 29% 34% 33% 28% 31% 27% 17% 36% 34% 31% 35% 21%
you think that racial A fair amount 45% 47% 41% 39% 50% 45% 44% 54% | 41% 46% 44% 41% 49%
gpdqmnhr Not too much 17% 19% 20% 17% 19% 17% 22% 22% 17% 16% 23% 12% 23%
Iscrimination
contributes to Not at all 8% 5% 5% 10% 3% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 2% 11% 7%
teﬁ:ic;nct:)muinctri)r;gcluaIity in pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 352 431 242 409 616 752 272 393 624 193 214 280 334

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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